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Bedienungsanleitung fiir Helmlampen
uvex pheos LED Lights und
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Funktionsweise und Lichtmodi

Schalter Modi Lumen | Reich- | Leucht-
driicken weite |dauer

Flachenlicht | Niedrig |55

Hoch 115

Distanzlicht | Niedrig |55

Hoch 115

1,6 Ah Li-ion Akku,
Gewicht 80g
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2. Aufladen der Helmleuchte

Das Aufladen der Helmleuchte erfolgt mit Hilfe
des mitgeliefertem Adapterstiickes.

Auf der Oberseite des Ladeadapters befindet
sich der Micro USB Anschluss. (Abb. 2a)

Bitte verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Lade-
gerat!

Stecken Sie den Adapter auf die Helmleuchte
und driicken diesen herunter bis er einrastet.
(Abb. 2b)

Die rote Status LED in der Lampe leuchtet nun
und signalisiert die Kopplung zwischen Lampe
und Ladegerat. Ein voller Ladezyklus dauert ca.
4,5 Stunden.
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3. Anbringen der Helmleuchte auf den Helm

Zum Anbringen der Helmleuchte legen Sie den
Halter an der Helmleuchte auf die Lampenauf-
nahme des Helmes und driicken Sie die Lampe
nach unten, bis Sie fest sitzt. (Abb. 3)

Bedienung der Helmlampe

Vor dem Gebrauch muss die Helmlampe
geladen werden. Daftir wird der mitgelieferte
Ladeadapter verwendet. Beachten Sie dazu
Punkt 2. Nach dem Anstecken des Ladegerates,
leuchtet die Status LED am Ladegeréat rot. Die
Lampe ladt nun. Leuchtet die Status LED griin,
ist die Lampe vollgeladen.

Die rote Status LED in der Helmlampe signalisiert
lediglich die Verbindung zum Ladegerat!

Die Helmlampe verfiigt Uber 4 unterschiedliche
Lichtmodi. Zum Wechseln der Lichtmodi driicken
Sie den gelben Einschaltknopf. Nachdem alle
Lichtmodi durchgeschaltet wurden, schaltet sich
die Helmleuchte aus.
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Anbringung an den uvex pheos

Fir die Montage beachten Sie Punkt 3. Fiihren
Sie die Halterung der Helmlampe in die im Helm
eingelassene Aufnahme ein. Stellen sie sicher,
dass die Helmleuchte fest auf dem Helm sitzt.

Akku

Die Lampe ist mit einem speziellem Li-ion Akku
ausgestattet. uvex garantiert mindestens 500
Ladezyklen. Bei Kapazitatsverlust wenden Sie
sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice. Versuchen
Sie nicht die Lampe zu 6ffnen.

Funktionsstorung

Priifen Sie ob der Akku voll geladen ist.
Uberpriifen Sie die Kontakte auf Korrosion. Bei
Korrosion die Kontakte vorsichtig freikratzen,
ohne sie zu verbiegen. Wenn lhre Lampe danach
nicht funktioniert, wenden Sie sich an den uvex
Kundenservice.
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Wichtige Informationen
VorsichtsmaBnahmen bei Verwendung der
Helmlampe:

Die Helmlampe nicht ins Feuer werfen.

Die Helmlampe nur mit original Ladergeréat
laden!

Bei Fehlerfall bitte den Kundenservice
kontaktieren.

Helmlampe nicht selbst 6ffnen.

Bei einer Beschadigung die Helmlampe sofort
aus dem Verkehr ziehen.

Umweltschutz

Entsorgen Sie die Lampe und deren Zubehor nur
in speziellen Sammeleinrichtungen.

Haftung

uvex Ubernimmt keinerlei Haftung fur direkte,
indirekte und unfallbedingte Folgen sowie
jegliche andere Form von Beschadigung
aufgrund des Gebrauchs dieses Produkts.
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Garantie

uvex gewahrt flr diese Stirnlampe flir Material
und Herstellungsfehler eine Garantie von zwei
Jahren. Ausgeschlossen von der Garantie sind
normale Abnutzungsspuren, Korrosion oder
Folgeschaden die auf unsachgemaBen Gebrauch
zurtickzufiihren sind.

uvex pheos LED Lights
und
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

]
—20°C IP67

nur uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

11GExiaopis|IC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Nicht direkt in das Leuchtmittel schauen.
Nicht fUr Kinder geeignet!
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Produkt konform zu folgenden Normen:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015
Baumusterpriifbescheinigung:
IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Besondere Bedingungen fiir die Verwendung
im Ex Bereich:

1. Die Helmleuchte kann in einem erweiterten
Umgebungstemperaturbereich von —20 °C bis
+50 °C eingesetzt werden.

2. Die Priifung der Schlagfestigkeit gemaB EN
60079-0, Abschnitt 26.4.2 erfolgte mit vermind-
erter Schlagenergie (2 J am Lichtaustrittsfenster;
4 J am Leuchtengehéuse) flr geringe mechanis-
che Gefahrdung. Die Helmleuchte ist entsprech-
end vor mechanischen Gefahren zu schitzen.
Beschéadigte Gerate miissen sofort auBer Be-
trieb genommen und aus dem explosionsgefahr-
deten Bereich entfernt werden.

3.Das Laden der Helmleuchte ist nur auBerhalb
des explosionsgefahrdeten Bereichs mit dem
zugehorigen Ladegerat zulassig.
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Operating manual for

uvex pheos LED Lights
and uvex pheos LED Lights EX
helmet lamps
1. Function mode and light modes

Press Modes |Lumen |Range | lllumi-
switch nation
time
Area light Low 55 5m 11h
High 115 10m |55h
Distance Low 655 50m |11 h
light High | 115 55 h

1,6 Ah Li-ion accumulator,
weight 80g
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2. Loading the helmet lamp

The helmet lamp is loaded using the provided
adapter piece.

The micro USB port is located at the top of the
charging adapter. (Fig. 2a)

Please only use the provided loading device!
Plug the adapter onto the helmet lamp and
press it down until it locks in. (Fig. 2b)

The red status LED in the lamp is now lit and
signals the coupling between the lamp and the
loading device. A full loading cycle lasts approx.
4,5 hours.
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3. Attaching the helmet lamp to the helmet

In order to attach the helmet lamp, place the
holder of the helmet lamp onto the helmets lamp
receiver and press down the lamp until it sits
tight. (Fig. 3)

Operating the headlamp

The headlamp needs to be loaded before use.
The provided loading adapter is used for this.
For this, observe point 2. After plugging in the
loading device, the status LED on the loading
device lights up red. The lamp is now loading. If
the status LED is green, the lamp is completely
loaded.

The red status LED in the helmet lamp only
signals the connection to the loading device!
The headlamp has 4 different illumination modes.
Press the yellow power switch to switch between
illumination modes. The helmet lamp switches
off once all illumination modes have been cycled
through.
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Attaching to the uvex pheos

For assembly, please follow point 3. Guide the
headlamp fixation into the receiver on the helmet.
Ensure that the helmet lamp is firmly seated on
the helmet.

Accumulator

The lamp is equipped with a special Li-ion
accumulator. uvex guarantees a minimum of 500
loading cycles. Please contact our customer
service in the event of loss of capacity. Do not try
and open the lamp.

Function fault

Check whether the accumulator is fully loaded.
Check the contacts for corrosion. In case of
corrosion, carefully scrape the contacts without
bending them. If your lamp still does not function
after this, please contact the uvex customer
service.
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Important information

Precaution measures when using the headlamp:

» Do not place the headlamp into a fire.

« Only load the headlamp with the original loading
device!

« In case of problems, please contact customer
service.

» Do not open the headlamp.

« In the event of damage to the head torch,
please withdraw the product from service
immediately.

Environment protection

Please only dispose of the lamp and its
accessories in specialized collection facilities.

Liability

uvex accepts no liability for direct and indirect
consequences, consequences of accidents, nor
for any form of damage resulting from the use of
this product.
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Warranty

uvex provides a two year warranty covering
material and manufacturing errors for this
headlamp. Normal wear marks, corrosion or
damages resulting from inappropriate use are
excluded from this warranty!

uvex pheos LED Lights
and
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

EIE

only uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I1 2D Ex ia opis IlIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Do not stare directly into the light source.
Not appropriate for children!
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Product in compliance with following Norms:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Examination certificate: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specific conditions of use in Ex areas:

1. The helmet light can be used in an extended
ambient temperature range of -20 °C to + 50
°C.

2. The test of resistance to impact in accordance
with EN 60079-0, clause 26.4.2 was
conducted with reduced impact energy (2 J at
light emission window; 4 J at lamp enclosure)
for low risk of mechanical danger. Accordingly,
the helmet light has to be protected from
mechanical hazard. Damaged devices must be
deactivated and removed from the explosion
hazard area immediately.

3. Charging of the helmet light is only permitted
outside of the explosion hazard area with the
associated charging device.
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Manuel d'utilisation pour lampes
de caque uvex pheos LED Lights et
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Modes de fonctionnement

et modes d'éclairage

Appuyez Modes |Lumen | Por- Durée
sur linter- tée d’éc-
rupteur lairage

Eclairage |Bas 55 5m 1 h
desurface Igive™ 115 [10m |55 h
Eclairage |Bas 55 50m |11h

longue =

distance Elevé 115 100m |55 h
1,6 Ah batterie Li-ion,

Poids 80g
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2. Chargement de la lampe de casque

Le chargement de la batterie de la lampe de
casque s’effectue via l'adaptateur fourni.

Le port USB micro est situé sur la partie supé-
rieure de l'adaptateur de chargement. (Fig. 2a)
Veuillez utilisez uniquement le chargeur fourni !
Branchez l'adaptateur a la lampe de casque et
appuyez dessus jusgu’au déclic. (Fig. 2b)

Le voyant de statut LED rouge de la lampe s’al-
lume a présent et signale le raccord de la lampe
au chargeur. Un cycle de charge complet dure
environ 4,5 heures.

3. Fixation de la lampe de casque sur le casque
Pour fixer la lampe de casque, placez son sup-
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port dans le réceptacle du casque prévu a cet
effet et insérez la lampe jusqu’a ce quelle soit
bien en place. (Fig. 3)

Utilisation de la lampe de casque

Avant d'utiliser la lampe de casque, celle-

ci doit étre rechargée. Pour cela, utilisez le
chargeur fourni. Veuillez vous référer au point
2. Apreés avoir branché le chargeur, la LED
détat du chargeur s’allume en rouge. La lampe
est maintenant en cours de chargement. Si

la LED de statut sallume en vert, la lampe est
complétement chargée.

La LED de statut rouge de la lampe de casque
indique uniquement le raccordement avec le
chargeur!

La lampe de casque dispose de 4 modes
déclairage différents. Pour basculer entre les
modes d'éclairage, appuyez sur linterrupteur
jaune. Aprés avoir basculé entre tous les modes
déclairage, la lampe de casque séteint.
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Fixation a 'uvex pheos

Pour le montage, observez le point 3. Insérez
le support de la lampe de casque dans le
réceptacle du casque. Assurez-vous que la
lampe de casque soit bien maintenue sur le
casque.

Batterie

La lampe est équipée d’une batterie Li-ion
spéciale. uvex garantit au moins 500 cycles de
charge. En cas de perte de capacité, veuillez
contacter notre service clientéle. N'essayez pas
douvrir la lampe.

Perturbation de fonctionnement

Vérifiez si la batterie est complétement chargée.
Vérifiez que les contacts ne subissent pas

de corrosion. En cas de corrosion, nettoyez
soigneusement les contacts en grattant, sans les
plier. Si votre lampe ne fonctionne toujours pas
par la suite, contactez le service client uvex.

Informations importantes
Précautions lors de l'utilisation de la lampe de
casque :
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* Ne jetez pas la lampe de casque dans le feu.

» Rechargez uniquement la lampe de casque
avec le chargeur d'origine !

« En cas de défaut, veuillez contacter le service
client.

» N'ouvrez pas la lampe de casque vous-méme.

« Si la lampe est endommagée, veuillez cesser
immédiatement toute utilisation du produit.

Protection de Fenvironnement
Eliminez la lampe et ses accessoires uniquement
dans les installations de collecte spéciales.

Responsabilité

uvex décline toute responsabilité en cas de
dommage direct, indirect ou accidentel, ou pour
toute autre forme de dommage résultant de
l'utilisation de ce produit.

Garantie

uvex accorde une garantie de deux ans sur le
matériel et les défauts de fabrication de cette
lampe frontale. Les traces d’'usure normale, la
corrosion ou les dommages indirects résultant
d’une utilisation inappropriée du produit sont
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exclus de la garantie.

uvex pheos LED Lights
et
uvex pheos LED Lights EX :

P

seulement uvex pheos LED Lights EX :

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

Groupe de risque LED 2 - CEIl 6247

Ne pas regarder directement la source de
lumiére. Ne convient pas aux enfants !
Produit conforme aux normes suivantes :
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Certificat de controle : IBExU17ATEX1048 X
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Conditions d‘utilisation spécifiques en zone

explosive :

1. La lampe du casque peut étre utilisée dans une
gamme étendue de températures ambiantes
de-20°C a + 50 °C.

2. Les tests de résistance aux impacts
conformes a la norme EN 60079-0, clause
26.4.2 ont été réalisés avec une énergie
dimpact réduite (2 J sur la fenétre d‘émis-
sion de lumiére ; 4 J le boitier de la lampe)
pour les faibles risques de danger mécanique.
Par conséquent, la lampe du casque doit étre
protégée contre les dangers mécaniques. Les
dispositifs endommagés doivent étre immé-
diatement désactivés et sortis de toute zone
explosive.

3. Le chargement de la lampe est uniquement
autorisé a l'extérieur de toute zone explosive
en utilisant le chargeur associé.
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Manuale d'uso per torcie su elmetti
uvex pheos LED Lights e
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Funzioni e impostazioni del fascio luminoso

Premere |Impo- |Inten- |PortataDurata
pulsante [stazione|sita fascio |batteria
fascio |diluce [con

diluce questa
(lumen) imposta-
zione

Luce dif- |[Bassa [55 5m 1h

fusa Elevata [115 [om |55 h

Fascio lun- [Bassa |55 50m [1h

gadistanzaigata [it5 [100m |55 h

Batteria agli ioni di litio 1,6 Ah,
Peso 80g

2. Carica della torcia su elmetto

La carica della torcia su elmetto avviene grazie
all'adattatore incluso nella fornitura.

La porta micro-USB si trova sulla parte superiore
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della spina di ricarica. (Fig. 2a)

Utilizzare esclusivamente il caricatore incluso
nella fornitura!

Infilare l'adattatore sulla torcia su elmetto e
premerlo verso il basso fino a quando non si
incastra. (Fig. 2b)

Adesso il LED di stato rosso presente nella torcia
siillumina e segnala il corretto collegamento tra
torcia e caricatore. Un ciclo di ricarica completo
dura ca. 4,5 ore.

3. Fissaggio della torcia sull‘elmetto
Per fissare la torcia sull'elmetto, appoggiare il
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supporto della
torcia sull‘apposi-
to alloggiamento
sull'elmetto e
premere la torcia
verso il basso fino

saldamente fissata.

(Fig. 3)
Uso della torcia su elmetto

Prima del suo utilizzo, la torcia su elmetto deve
essere caricata. Per fare cio, utilizzare I'adat-
tatore di carica incluso nella fornitura. Occorre
osservare il punto 2. Dopo aver collegato il ca-
ricatore, il LED di stato sul caricatore si illumina
di rosso. Adesso la torica € in carica. Quando il
LED di stato & verde, la torica € completamente
carica.

Il LED di stato rosso presente sulla torica su
elmetto segnala esclusivamente che il caricato-
re & collegato! La torcia su elmetto permette 4
impostazioni diverse. Per cambiare tra le diverse
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impostazioni, premere il pulsante di accensione
giallo. Dopo aver premuto il pulsante di accen-
sione per passare da un‘impostazione all‘altra,
un‘ulteriore pressione fa spegnere la torcia.
Fissaggio al uvex pheos

Per il fissaggio, osservare il punto 3. Infilare il
supporto della torcia nell'apposito alloggiamento
integrato nell‘elmetto. Assicurarsi che la torcia
alloggi sull'elmetto in modo sicuro.

Batterie

La torcia & dotata di una speciale batteria agli
ioni di litio. uvex garantisce almeno 500 cicli di
ricarica. In caso di perdita di capacita, rivolgersi
alla nostra assistenza clienti. Non cercare di
aprire la torcia.

Guasti

Controllare che la batteria sia completamente
carica. Controllare i contatti riguardo a corrosio-
ne. In caso di corrosione, grattare via lo strato
corroso, senza danneggiare i contatti della
batteria. Qualora la torcia successivamente non
funzioni, contattare l'assistenza clienti uvex.

IT|27



Informazioni importanti

Osservare le seguenti precauzioni con la torcia

su elmetto

» Non gettare la torcia nel fuoco.

« Caricare la batteria esclusivamente con un
caricatore originale!

« In caso di guasto, contattare l'assistenza clienti.

» Non tentare di aprire la torcia.

 Se la lampada per casco dovesse danneggiarsi,
interromperne immediatamente l'uso.

Tutela ambientale

Smaltire la torcia e i suoi accessori esclusiva-

mente portandoli in speciali centri di raccolta.

Responsabilita

uvex non si assume alcuna responsabilita per

danni direttamente, indirettamente o accidental-

mente causati nonché per qualsiasi altra forma

di danno risultante dall‘'uso di questo prodotto.

Garanzia

uvex fornisce una garanzia di due anni sui difetti

di fabbricazione e del materiale della torcia su el-

metto. Esclusi dalla garanzia sono i normali segni

28|IT



di deterioramento, corrosione o danni conse-
guenti, riconducibili ad un uso non appropriato.

uvex pheos LED Lights
e
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

e S @
-20°C IP67

soltanto uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopis|IC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
—20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED gruppo di rischio 2 - IEC 6247

Non guardare direttamente nella fonte di luce.
Non adatto ai bambini!

Prodotto conforme alle norme seguenti:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

IT|29



Attestato di certificazione: IBExU17ATEX1048 X
Condizioni d’'utilizzo specifiche in aree con
rischi di esplosione:

1. La lampada del casco pud essere usata in aree
con una temperatura ambiente compresa tra
-20°C e +50 °C.

2. La prova di resistenza agli urti conforme
alla norma EN 60079-0, Art. 26.4.2 & stata
condotta con un'energia di impatto ridotta (2 J
in corrispondenza della testa della lampada;

4 J in corrispondenza del contenitore della
lampada) per un impatto meccanico a basso
rischio. Di conseguenza, la lampada del casco
deve essere protetta da possibili rischi mec-
canici. | dispositivi danneggiati devono essere
disattivati e rimossi immediatamente dall'area a
rischio di esplosione.

3. Laricarica della lampada da casco & consen-
tita unicamente all'esterno dell'area a rischio
di esplosione portando all'esterno anche il
dispositivo di ricarica.

30T



Manual de instrucciones para lamparas
frontales uvex pheos LED Lights y
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Funcionamiento y modos de luz

Pulsar Modos [Lumen |Alcance |Duracion
interruptor de ilumi-

nacion
Luz plana |Baja [55 5m 11 h

Alta 115 10m 55 h
Luz de Baja |55 50m 11h

distancia Alta 115
Bateria Li-lon 1,6 Ah,
peso 809

E|31



2. Carga de la luz frontal

La carga de la luz frontal se realiza con el adap-
tador suministrado.

La micro toma USB se encuentra en la parte
superior del adaptador de carga. (Fig. 2a)
jUtilice solo el cargador suministrado!

Enchufe el adaptador a la luz frontal y presione
hacia abajo hasta que encaje. (Fig. 2b)

El LED de estado rojo de la lampara se encende-
ra sefalizando el acoplamiento entre la lampara
y el cargador. Un ciclo de carga completo dura
aprox. 4,5 horas.
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3. Fijacion de la luz frontal en el casco

Para fijar la luz frontal, coloque su soporte en
la ranura correspondiente del casco y presione
hacia abajo hasta que quede bien sujeta. (Fig. 3)

Funcionamiento de la luz frontal

La lampara frontal ha de estar cargada antes de
su uso. A ese fin, utilice el adaptador de carga
suministrado. Remitase para ello al punto 2.

Tras conectar el cargador, el LED de estado del
cargador se pondra en rojo. La lampara estara
cargando ahora. Si el LED de estado se pone en
verde, la lampara se habra cargado por comple-
to.

El LED de estado en rojo de la lampara frontal
indica solamente la conexion al cargador.

La lampara frontal posee 4 modos de iluminacion
diferentes. Para cambiar entre modos de ilumina-
cion, pulse el botén de encendido amarillo. Tras
haberse conmutado entre todos los modos de
iluminacion, la luz frontal se apagara.

E|33



Instalacion en el uvex pheos

Para el montaje, remitase al punto 3. Introduzca
el soporte de la luz frontal en la ranura del casco.
Asegurese de que la luz frontal queda bien sujeta
en el casco.

Bateria

La lampara esta equipada con una bateria Li-lon
especial. uvex garantiza un minimo de 500 ciclos
de carga. En caso de pérdida de capacidad,
contacte por favor con nuestro servicio al cliente.
No intente abrir la lampara.

Mal funcionamiento

Compruebe si la bateria esta cargada por
completo. Compruebe si los contactos presen-
tan corrosion. En caso de corrosion, raspar con
cuidado los contactos sin doblarlos. Si después
de esto su lampara no funciona, contacte con el
servicio de atencion al cliente de uvex.
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Informacion importante

Precauciones al utilizar la lampara:

« No tirar la lampara frontal al fuego.

« jCargar la lampara frontal sélo con el cargador
original!

« En caso de fallo, contactar por favor con el
servicio al cliente.

« No intente abrir la lampara usted mismo.

* De sufrir desperfectos la linterna del casco,
deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente.

Proteccion medioambiental

Deseche la lampara y sus accesorios solo en

estaciones de recogida especiales.

Responsabilidad

uvex no asume ninguna responsabilidad por con-

secuencias directas, indirectas y accidentales o

de cualquier otro tipo de danos derivados de la

utilizacion de este producto.
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Garantia

uvex ofrece para esta lampara frontal una garan-
tia por defectos en materiales y mano de obra
de dos afos. Quedan excluidos de la garantia los
danos particulares atribuidos a un uso inapropia-
do, las marcas de desgaste tras un uso habitual
y la corrosion.

uvex pheos LED Lights
y
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Qe - ok
-20°C IP67

solo uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

Grupo de riesgo LED 2 - IEC 6247

No mirar directamente a la fuente de luz.
iNo apto para ninos!
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El producto cumple las siguientes normas:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Certificado de examinacion:
IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Condiciones especificas de uso en areas de

peligro de explosion:

1. La luz del casco puede utilizarse en un rango
de temperatura extendido de -20 °C a +50 °C.

2. El ensayo de resistencia al impacto segun la
norma EN 60079-0, clausula 26.4.2, se realiza
con una energia de impacto reducida (2 J en
la ventana de emision de luz; 4 J en el arma-
zon de la lampara) para un riesgo de peligro
mecanico reducido. Por tanto, la luz del casco
debe protegerse de los peligros mecanicos.
Los dispositivos dafiados deben desactivarse
y retirarse del area de peligro de explosion
inmediatamente.

3. Recargar la luz del casco solo esta permitido
fuera del area de peligro de explosion y con el
dispositivo de carga correspondiente.
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Instrucoes de operacao para luzes de
capacete Luzes LED uvex pheos e
luzes LED uvex pheos EX

1. Funcionamento e modos de iluminacao

Premir o Modos | Lumen [Alcance| Autono-
interruptor mia
Luzde Baixa |55 5m 11 h
superficie a2 115 Hom |55 h
Luz de Baixa |55 50m 11 h
alcance Alta 115

Bateria de ides de litio 1,6 Ah,

peso 80g
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2. Carregar a luz de capacete

A luz de capacete € carregada por meio da peca
do adaptador fornecida.

A porta USB micro esta situada na parte superior
do adaptador de carregamento. (Fig. 2a)

Utilize apenas o carregador fornecido!

Encaixe o adaptador na luz de capacete e em-
purre-o para baixo até engatar. (Fig. 2b)

O LED de estado vermelho na lampada acen-
de-se agora, indicando o acoplamento entre
alampada e o carregador. Um ciclo de carga
completo demora aprox. 4,5 horas.

3. Colocar a luz de capacete sobre o capacete
Para instalar a luz de capacete, coloque o
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suporte da luz de capacete sobre o alojamento
da lampada e empurre a lampada para baixo, até
ficar bem encaixada. (Fig. 3)

Operacao da lampada de capacete

Antes da utilizagao, é necessario carregar a
lampada de capacete. Para tal, utiliza-se o
adaptador de carregamento fornecido. Veja a
este respeito o ponto 2. Depois de encaixar o
carregador, o LED de estado no carregador
acende uma luz vermelha. A lampada esta a
carregar. Se o LED de estado acender uma luz
verde, significa que a lampada esta completa-
mente carregada.

O LED de estado vermelho na lampada de capa-
cete serve apenas para indicar a ligagcao com o
carregador!

A lampada de capacete dispde de 4 modos de
iluminagao diferentes Para alternar entre os
modos de iluminagéo, prima o botao de ligagao
amarelo. Depois de todos os modos de ilumi-
nacao terem sido comutados, a lampada de
capacete desliga-se.
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Colocacao no uvex pheos

Para a montagem, tenha atencéo ao ponto 3.
Introduza o suporte da lampada de capacete no
alojamento embutido no capacete. Assegure-se
de que a lampada de capacete esta bem fixa no
capacete.

Bateria

A lampada esta equipada com uma bateria

de ides de litio especial. A uvex garante, pelo
menos, 500 ciclos de carregamento. Em caso de
perda de capacidade, contacte o nosso servico
de apoio ao cliente. Nao tente abrir a lampada.
Falha de funcionamento

Verifique se a bateria esta completamente carre-
gada. Verifique os contactos quando a corrosao.
Em caso de corroséao, raspe os contactos com
cuidado sem os dobrar. Se, depois disso, a lam-
pada ainda nao funcionar, contacte o servigo de
apoio ao cliente da uvex.

Informacoes importantes
Precaucdes durante a utilizagao da luz de
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capacete:

» Nao deitar a luz de capacete no fogo.

« Carregar a luz de capacete apenas com o
carregador original!

« Em caso de falha, contactar o servigco de apoio
ao cliente.

« Nao abrir a luz de capacete por iniciativa pro-
pria.

« Em caso de danos, retirar imediatamente de
servico a lanterna de cabeca.

Protecao do ambiente

Elimine a lampada e os respetivos acessorios
apenas em equipamentos de recolha especiais.

Responsabilidade

A uvex nao assume qualquer responsabilidade
por consequéncias diretas, indiretas e aciden-
tais, bem como por outros danos decorrentes da
utilizagcao deste produto.

Garantia

A uvex concede uma garantia de dois anos
para esta luz de cabega em termos de material
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e erros de fabrico. Excluidos da garantia estéo
sinais normais de desgaste, corrosado ou danos
resultantes de utilizagao indevida.

uvex pheos LED Lights

e

uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

CE @ o® i|€|330697

apenas uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I12D Ex ia opis IlIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED grupo de risco 2 - IEC 6247

Nao olhar diretamente para a lampada.
Nao adequado para criangas!

O produto esta em conformidade com as se-
guintes normas:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015
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Certificado de exame: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Condicoes especificas de utilizacido em zonas
expostas ao perigo de explosao (EX):

1. A luz de capacete pode ser utilizada numa
faixa de temperatura ambiente alargada de -20
°Ca+50°C.

2. O teste de resisténcia ao impacto, de acordo
com a norma EN 60079-0, clausula 26.4.2 foi
realizado com energia de impacto reduzida
(2 J na janela de emissao de luz; 4 J na caixa
da lampada) para um baixo risco de perigo
mecanico. Assim sendo, a luz de capacete
deve ser protegida do perigo mecanico. Os
dispositivos danificados devem ser desactiva-
dos e retirados de imediato da zona de perigo
de explosao.

3. O carregamento da luz de capacete so6 é
permitido fora da zona de perigo de explosao
com o dispositivo de carregamento associado.
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O3nyieg xpnong yia AaunrApeg
Kpavoug uvex pheos LED Lights kai
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Tpémog AsiToupyiag Kai TpoTol AsiToupyiag
dwTICHOU

Méote To (Tpomor |AoUpev EpRé- |Aldpkeia

diakomTn  |AsiToup- Aeila  |pwTI-
yiag opou

Erudavelako (XaunAo |55 5m 11 h

bwg YgnA6 115 [10m 5,5 h

dwg ané-  [XapnAod |55 50m 11 h

graons YynAé [115  [100m |55 h

Mrnatapia 16vTwv AlBiou 1,6Ah, |
Bdapog 80g
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2. ®6pTION TOU AUNTAPA KPAvoUg

H ¢bpTion Tou Aaurrnpa Kpdvoug
TIPAYHATOTIOLE(TAL [IE TOV TIAPEXOIEVO
TIPOCApPHOYEQ.

H pikpoBUpa USB BpiokeTal 0To eMdvw PEPOQ
TOU TpoCappoyEa ¢popTiong. (€ik. 2a)
Xpnotuoroleite povVo Tov TMapeXOUEVO
dopTio!

ElodyeTe TOV MPOOAPOYEQ OTO AQUITINPA
KpAvoug Kal TLECTE TOV TPOG TA KATW £wg 6TOU
aodalioel. (gik. 2b)

To k6kKIvo LED kataotaong oto Aaurmpa
Twpa avdaBel kal onuatodotei Tn olvdeon
META&U TOU AQUITTipa Kat Tou popTioTy. ‘Evag
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TANPNG KUKAOG dOpTIOoNG dlapkel mep. 4,5 wPEG.
3. TormoB£TnoNn Tou AQUNTAPA KPAVOUG TIAVW
OTO KpAvog

la TNV ToroBETNON TOU AQUITTPA KPAVOUG
ToroBeTNoTe TN BAON TOU AQUITINPA KPAVOUG
oTnV UTIodoX AQUITINPA TOU KPAVOUG Kal
TIECTE TO AQUITTPA TPOG TA KATW £wS OTOU
epapuodoel otabepd. (€ik. 3)

Xpnon Tou AaunTRpa KpAvoug
Mplv amod TN XPNOoN 0 AAUITTAPAG KPAVOUGQ
TPETEL VA GoPTIOTEL Na To oKomd auto
XPNOLUOTIOLE(TAL O TIAPEXOHEVOG TIPOCAUPHOYEAG
dopTloT. MpocéETe oxeTIKA TO aonueio 2.
MeTd TNV elocaywyn Tou ¢popTIoTH avapel To
LED KatdoTtaong oto $popTIOTH HE KOKKIVO
Xpwua. O Aaprrhpag Topa poptideTtal. Av TO
LED katdotaong avdpel pe mpAacivo Xpmua, o
Aaurripag ival M\Rpwe GopPTIOUEVOG.

To k6kKivo LED katdotaong oto Aaurrhpa
KpAvoug onuatodoTel Hovo Tn olvdeon e TO
¢dopTioTh!
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O Aaprtripag kpdvoug dlabétel 4
dladopeTikoUG TPOTIOUG AelToupyiag
dWTIoOUOoU. Na TNV aAAayn Twv TpOTwV
Aettoupyiag pwTiopoU TIEDCTE TO KiTPLVO
Kouprt evepyoroinong. Aol nepdoeTte amnod
OAOUG TOUG TPOTIOUG AelToupyiag pwTiopoU o
AQUITINPAG KpAvoug oR1VEL

TomoB£Tnon oTo uvex pheos

a ™ ouvappoAdynon MPooEETe To onueio
3. Mepdote Tn Baon ot plENg Tou Aaurhpa
KpAavoug Yéoa oTtnv urodoxn mou BpiokeTtal
péoa oTo KpAvog. BeBalwBeite 6TL O
Aaprtrpag kpdvoug epapudlel 0Tabepd OTO
Kpavog.

MmaTtapia

O Aaprtripag SlabéTel pia €181KY pratapia
16vTwv ABiou. H uvex eyyudtal Touhdxlotov
500 KUKAOUG $OpTIONG. AV N priatapia xaoel
™ XWENTIKOTNTA TNG, aneubuvBeite oTo
TUAMA €EUTMPETNONG MEAATOV Hag. Mnv
TPOOTIONOETE va avoi&eTe To Aaurnpa.
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AeiToupyikn BAGRN

EAéyETe av 1 pynatapia sivatl TANpwg
dopTIoPEVT. EAEYETE TIG eMadEQ yia dlaBpwan.
> e neplrrwon d1dBpwong, EUOTE TPOCEKTIKA
TIG eTMAPEG Yia va aropakpuvBei n dlaBpwon,
XWPIg va TIg AuyioeTe. Av 0 AU pag oag
eEakoAoubei va un Aettoupyel, aneubuvBeite
OTO TUAMA €EUTMPETNONG MEAATMV UVEX.

NHAvTIKEG MAnpodopieg

MéETpa MpodUAAENG KATA TN XP1 oM Tou

AQUITTAPA KPAVOUQ

« Mn pixveTte To A pa KpAvoug oTn ¢wTLa

» ®opTileTe TO AT PA KPAVOUG HOVO UE
YVAOlO popTIoTH!

« 2e mepimrwon BAAPNG EMKOIWVWVAOTE UE TO
TUAMA eEUTMPETNONG MEAATOV.

» Mnv avoiyeTte poévolL 0ag TO AQurTRpaA
KpAavoug

« 2€ mepimrwon {nuIag oto ¢pakd KePaAng,
napakaleiobe va BE0eTe TO MPOIOV EKTOG
Aettoupyiag.
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MNpooTaocia Tou mepIBaAAovTog

AToppite To Aaurnpa Kat Ta a&ecoudp Tou
HOVOo o€ e18IKA onueia GUANOYNG.

Eubulvn

H uvex dev avalapBdvel kapia eubuvn yia
AUEOEG, EUPEDEG KAl EEAPTWEVEG ATIO
atUxXNHa CUVETIELEG KABWG KAl Yid OTIoladNTIOTE
HOP®N gNMIAS AGYw TNG XpAong autol Tou
TPOIOVTOG.

Eyylnon

H uvex mapéxel yia autd To AT pa HETOTOU
yla Ta UALIKA KAl KATAOKEUAOoTIKA AaBn eyylunon
dUo eTWV. A TNV eyyunon anokAeiovrtatl
duaololoyikd ixvn $Bopag, ddBpwon 1
eMAKOAOUBEG {NMIEG TIOU OdellovTal OE [N
evdedelypévn xpnon.

uvex pheos LED Lights kai
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Qe s
—20°C IP67
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povo uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopisllIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

Opada kivéuvou Auyviwv LED 2 - IEC 6247

Mnv koltdTe amneubeiag péoa oto Aaurrrpa.
Aev gival kKataAAnAo yia madid!

Mpoidév cludwva pe Toug akdAouboug
KAvVOVIOHOUG:

- EN60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

MoTtonoinTiké £&€Taong: IBEXU17ATEX1048 X

EIS1IKEG OUVONKEG XPNONG OE TIEPIOXEG HE

Kivduvo £kpnéng Ex:

1. O Aaurmripag Kpavoug Propei va
XPNOLLoTIoINOEl OE I EKTETAMEVN KAIMAKa
Bepuokpaaiag MepBarlovTog HETAEU -20 °C
kat + 50 °C.
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2. To TeOT AVTOXNG OTNV Kpouon cUudwva
pe 1o mpoTuTio EN 60079-0, dpbpo 26.4.2
SLEENXON Ye HElWHEVN evEpYELD KpoUONG
(2 J oe Mapabupo ekmopmg dwtog, 4 J
0TO TEeP(BANKA TOU AT PA) Yia XaUNAod
Kivduvo unxavikng punavong. Katda
OUVETELQ, O AQUTTTNPAG KPAVOUG TIPEMEL
va MpooTaTeUeTal amod UNXAVIKO Kivduvo.
JUOKEUEG TIOU £XOUV TABeL {nuLd TPETIEL Va
arnevepyornoloUvTal Kal va anopakpuvovTal
AUEOWG amo TNV MePLOXN UE Kivduvo
£KPNENG.

3. H ¢6pTIOoN TOU dWTOS TOU KPAVOUG
ETUTPETETAL HOVO EKTOG TNG MEPLOXNG HE
Kivduvo €KPNENG PE TN OXETIKI OCUCKEUN
$OpTIONG.
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Kask feneri isletim kilavuzu

uvex pheos LED Lights ve
uvex pheos LED Lights EX
1. Calisma bigimi ve Isik modu
Butona Mod Liimen | Menzil | Yanma
basin siiresi
Genis alan |Dusuk |55 5m 11 h
aydinlat- -
masi Yiksek [115 10m |[55h
Uzak aydin- | Disuk |55 50m (11h
latma -

Yiksek [115 100m (55 h

1,6 Ah Li-ion Batarya,

Agirlik 80g
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2, Kask fenerinin sarj edilmesi

Kask feneri, beraberinde verilen adaptor ile
gerceklestirilir.

Mikro USB girisi sarj aletinin st kismindadir.
(Sek. 2a)

Lutfen beraberinde génderilen sarj cihazini
kullaniniz!

Adaptori. kask fenerine takin ve yerine oturun-
caya kadar asagiya dogru bastirin. (Sek. 2b)

Kirmizi LED durum goéstergesi yanar ve fener
ile sarj cihazi arasinda baglantinin saglandigini
gOsterir. Fenerin tam olarak sarj olmasi yakl. 4,5
saat surer.
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3. Kask fenerinin kaska takilmasi

Kask fenerini takmak icin kask fenerindeki tutu-
cuyu kaskin lamba yuvasina yerlestirin ve sikica
yerine oturuncaya kadar asagiya dogru bastirin.

(Sek.3)

Kask fenerinin kullanimi

Kask feneri kullanimdan 6nce sarj edilmelidir.
Bunun icin beraberinde gonderilen sarj cihazi
kullanilir. Bunun icin Madde 2‘ye bakiniz. Sarj
cihazi baglandiktan sonra LED durum gdstergesi
kirmizi yanar. Fener su anda sarj olmaktadir.

LED durum gdstergesi yesil yandiginda, fener
tamamen sarj olmustur.

Kask fenerindeki kirmizi LED g&stergesi sadece
fener ile sarj cihazi arasindaki baglantinin
saglandigini gosterir!

Kask feneri dort farkli isik moduna sahiptir. Isik
modunu degistirmek icin sari acma kapama
diigmesine basin. Tim 1sik modlarindan gectikten
sonra kask feneri kapanir.
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uvex pheos‘a sabitlemek

Montaj icin Madde 3‘U dikkate aliniz. Kask
fenerindeki tutucuyu kaskin lamba yuvasina
yerlestirin. Kask fenerinin kask izerine sikica
oturdugundan emin olunuz.

Batarya

Kask feneri 6zel bir Li-ion batarya ile donatilmistir.
uvex en az 500 defa sarj etmeyi garanti eder.
Kapasite kaybi yasadiginizda litfen musteri
hizmetlerimize basvurunuz. Lambayi acmaya
calismayiniz.

Anza

Bataryanin dolu olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz.
Temas noktalarinda korozyon olup olmadigini
kontrol ediniz. Korozyon olmasi durumunda
temas noktalarina zarar vermeden korozyonu
kaziyiniz. Kask feneriniz yine de galismazsa litfen
uvex muisteri hizmetlerini arayiniz.
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Onemli bilgiler

Kask fenerinin kullaniminda uyulmasi gereken

guivenlik énlemleri:

« Kask fenerini atese atmayiniz

« Kask fenerini sadece orijinal sarj cihazi ile sarj
ediniz!

* Ariza durumunda litfen musteri hizmetleri ile
irtibata geciniz.

« Kas fenerini kendiniz agmayiniz.

« Baglik 1siginin zarar gérmesi halinde, litfen
Urtinu derhal kullanim digi birakin.

Cevre saghgi

Feneri ve aksesuarlarini sadece 6zel atik toplama

tesislerinde bertaraf edin.

Sorumluluk

uvex, bu Urtinin kullaniimasi neticesinde

dogrudan, dolayl ve kazaya bagli sonuglara

ve diger her tirlu hasara iliskin olarak hig bir

sorumluluk kabul etmez.
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Garanti

uvex bu kask feneri icin malzeme ve uretim
hatalarina iligkin olarak 2 yil garanti vermektedir.
Asinma izleri, korozyon veya uygun olmayan
kullanim neticesinde ortaya ¢ikan hasarlar garanti
kapsami disindadrr.

uvex pheos LED Lights ve
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Qe - ok
-20°C IP67

sadece uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopis|IC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Isik kaynagina dogrudan bakmayiniz..
Cocuklara uygun degildir!
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Asagida anilan Standartlara uygun iiriin:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

Muayene sertifikasi: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Patlama alanlarinda Ozel kullanim kosullar::

1. Baret 15191 -20 °C ile + 50 °C arasi ¢ok genis bir
ortam sicakligi araliginda kullanilabilir.

2. Darbe mukavemeti testi, EN 60079-0
standardinin 26.4.2 maddesine uygun olarak,
mekanik tehlike riski distik durumlar icin distik
darbe enerjisiyle (isik yayilim caminda 2 J ve
lamba muhafazasinda 4 J) gerceklestirilmistir.
Buna gore baret 15131 mekanik tehlikelere karsi
korunmalidir. Hasar gérmiis cihazlar kapatiimali
ve derhal patlama tehlikesi olan bdlgenin disina
cikariimalidir.

3. Baret 15191 mutlaka patlama tehlikesi olan
bolge disinda, cihazin kendi sarj cihaziyla sarj
edilmelidir.
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Gebruikershandleiding voor helmlam-
pen uvex pheos LED Lights en
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Werkingswijze en lichtmodi

Schakelaar | Modi Lumen | Bereik | Verlich-

indrukken tings-
duur

Vlakverlich- | Laag 55 5m 11 h

g Hoog |[115

Afstands- | Laag 55

verlichting Hoog 15

1,6 Ah li-ion Accu,

Gewicht 80g
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2. Opladen van de helmlamp

De helmlamp wordt opgeladen met de bijgelever-
de adapter.

De micro-USB-poort bevindt zich bovenaan de
oplader. (Afb. 2a)

Gebruik alleen het meegeleverde oplaadappa-
raat!

Steek de adapter in de helmlamp en druk deze
erin tot hij vastklikt. (Afb. 2b)

De rode status-LED in de lamp gaat nu aan en
geeft de koppeling tussen de lamp en het op-
laadapparaat aan. Een volledige laadcyclus duurt
ong. 4,5 uur.
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3. Aanbrengen van de helmlamp op de helm
Leg voor het aanbrengen van de helmlamp de
houder op de helmlamp op de lamphouder van
de helm en druk de lamp naar beneden tot hij
goed vast zit. (Afb. 3)

Bediening van de helmlamp

De helmlamp moet worden geladen voor het
gebruik. Gebruik daarvoor de meegeleverde laa-
dadapter. Let daarbij op punt 2. Na het insteken
van het oplaadapparaat, brandt de status-LED
op het oplaadapparaat rood. De lamp wordt nu
geladen. Als de status-LED groen brandt, is de
lamp volledig geladen.

De rode status-LED in de helmlamp geeft alleen
aan dat de, lamp met het oplaadapparaat ver-
bonden is!

De helmlamp beschikt over 4 verschillende
lichtmodi. Druk op de gele inschakelknop om te
wisselen tussen de lichtmodi. Nadat alle lichtmo-
di doorlopen zijn, schakelt de helmlamp uit.
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Aanbrengen op de uvex pheos

Let bij de montage op punt 3. Steek de houder
van de helmlamp in de gleuf die in de helm is
aangebracht. Controleer of de helmlamp stevig in
de helm vastzit.

Accu

De lamp is uitgerust met een speciale li-ion accu.
uvex garandeert minimaal 500 laadcycli. Neem
contact op met onze klantenservice in geval

van capaciteitsverlies. Probeer niet de lamp te
openen.

Werkingsstoring

Controleer of de accu volledig geladen is. Con-
troleer de contacten op corrosie. Bij corrosie de
contact voorzichtig schoon krassen zonder ze te
verbuigen. Neem als uw lamp daarna niet werkt,
contact op met de uvex klantenservice.

Belangrijke informatie

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij gebruik van de helm-
lamp

» Gooi de helmlamp niet in vuur.
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» Laad de helmlamp alleen met het originele
oplaadapparaat!

» Neem bij storingen contact op met de klanten-
service.

* Open de helmlamp niet zelf.

« Stel het product in het geval van schade aan de
hoofdlamp onmiddellijk buiten gebruik.

Milieubescherming

Verwijder de lamp en de accessoires via een
speciaal verzamelpunt.

Aansprakelijkheid

uvex is niet aansprakelijk voor directe, indirecte
en gevolgschades evenals elke andere vorm van
schade vanwege het gebruik van dit product.
Garantie

uvex geeft voor deze hoofdlamp garantie voor
materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende 2 jaar.
Uitgesloten van garantie zijn normale gebruiks-
sporen, corrosie of schades die veroorzaakt zijn
door onjuist gebruik.
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uvex pheos LED Lights
en uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

e @
_20°C P67

alleen uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G Exiaopis|IC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
—20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risicogroep 2 - IEC 6247

Niet rechtstreeks in de lamp kijken.
Niet geschikt voor kinderen!

Product in overeenstemming met de volgende
normen:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015
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Keuringsbewijs: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifieke gebruiksvoorwaarden in explosie-

gevaarlijke ruimtes:

1. De helm kan worden gebruikt in een breder
omgevingstemperatuurbereik van -20 tot +
50°C.

2. De schokbestendigheidstest werd conform
bepaling 26.4.2 van EN 60079-0 met vermin-
derde impactenergie (2 J bij lichtemissieven-
ster; 4 J bij lampbehuizing) uitgevoerd voor
een laag risico op mechanisch gevaar. Bijge-
volg moet de helmlamp worden beschermd
tegen mechanisch gevaar. Beschadigde
apparaten moeten worden uitgeschakeld en
onmiddellijk verwijderd uit de explosiegevaar-
lijke ruimte.

3. Het opladen van de helmlamp is alleen toege-
staan buiten de explosiegevaarlijke ruimte met
behulp van het bijbehorende oplaadapparaat.
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Betjeningsvedledning til hjelmlygter

uvex pheos LED Lights og

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Funktioner og lysindstillinger

Tryk pa Indstil- |Lumen |Raek- |Lys-
kontakten |ling kevid- |varig-

Blinklys Lav 55

hgj 115
Langt lys Lav 65
hgj 115

1,6 Ah Li-ion Akku,

veegt 80g
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2. Opladning af hjeelmlygten

Opladningen af hjelmlygten foregar ved hjeelp af
den leverede adapter.

Micro USB-porten er at finde pa toppen af
ladeadapteren. (Fig. 2a)

Brug venligst kun den medfglgende adapter!
Anbring adapteren pa hjelmlygten og hold denne
nede indtil den klikker fast. (Fig. 2b)

Den rade status LED i lygten lyser kun og viser
koblingen mellem lygten og adapteren. En fuld
opladningscyklus varer ca. 4,5 timer.




3. Anbring hjelmlygten pa hjaelmen

For at anbringe hjeelmlygten skal du laegge
hjaelmlygteholderen pa hjelmens lygtebeslag og
trykke lygten ned indtil den sidder fast. (Fig. 3)

Betjening af hjelmlygten

For brug skal hjelmlygten veere ladet. Til

det bruges dem medfglgende adapter. Veer
opmeaerksom pa punkt 2. Efter anbringelsen af
adapteren, lyser status LED pa adapteren rad.
Lygten lader nu. Lyser status LED gren, er lygten
helt ladet.

Det rade status LED pa hjelmlygten viser
forbindelsen til adapteren!

Hjeelmlygten har 4 forskellige lysindstillinger. For
at skifte mellem de forskellige lysindstillinger
trykker du pa den gule indstillingsknap. Efter

at alle lysindstillinger er gaet igennem, slukkes
hjelmlygten.
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Anbringelse af uvex pheos

Veer opmaerksom pa punkt 3 ved monteringen.
For hjelmlygteholderen ind i det forseenkede
beslag. Vaer sikker pa at hjelmlygten sidder fast i
hjeelmen.

Akku

Lygten er udstyret med et specialt Li-ion

Akku batteri. uvex garanterer mindst 500
opladningcyklusser. Ved fejl og mangler, henvend
dig venligst til kundeservice. Prov ikke pa at abne
lygten.

Hvis lygten ikke virker

Afprav om Akku-batteriet er fuldt opladet. Tjek
kontakterne for korrosion. Ved korrosion forsgg
forsigtigt at renger kontakterne, uden at bgje
dem. Hvis lygten stadig ikke fungerer, henvend
dem til kundeservice.
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Vigtig information

Forholdsregler ved anvendelse of hjelmlygten:

* Smid ikke hjelmlygten ind i aben ild.

* Oplad kun hjelmlygten med den originale
adapter!

« Ved fejl kontakt venligst kundeservice.

« Aben ikke selv hjelmlygten.

« | tilfeelde af skade til hovedlampen skal
produktet tages ud af brug gjeblikkeligt.

Miljgkontrol

Sarg for at lygten og dens tilbehgr bortskaffes i
seerlige indsamlingssteder.

Ansvar

uvex er ikke ansvarlige for direkte, indirekte og
uheld betingede fejl, sdvel som enhver anden
form for beskadigelse som falge af brug af
produktet.
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Garanti

uvex garanterer for denne pandelygtes
materiale- og fabrikationsfejl i 2 ar. Undtaget
garantien er normal slitage, korrosion eller andre
skader som falge af ukorrekt brug.

uvex pheos LED Lights

og

uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Ce =@
—20°C IP67

kun uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risikogruppe 2 - IEC 6247

Kig ikke direkte ind i lyskilden.
Ikke egnet til barn!

Produktet er i overensstemmelse med fglgen-
de normer:
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- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013
- EN 60079-11:2012
- EN 60079-28:2015

Afprgvningsattest: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifikke betingelser for anvendelse i eksplo-

sionsfarlige omrader:

1. Hjelmlygten kan anvendes i et udvidet omgi-
velsestemperaturomrade pa mellem -20 °C til
+50 °C.

2. Afpravningen af slagfasthed i overensstem-
melse med EN 60079-0, del 26.4.2 blev foreta-
get med reduceret slagenergi (2 J ved lysemis-
sionsvinduet; 4 J ved lampehuset) med henblik
pa lav risiko for mekanisk fare. Hjelmlygten
skal falgelig beskyttes mod mekaniske risici.
Beskadigede enheder skal deaktiveres og
ojeblikkeligt fiernes fra det eksplosionsfarlige
omréade.

3. Hjelmlygten ma kun oplades uden for det
eksplosionsfarlige omrade med det tilhgrende
ladeapparat.
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Bruksanvisning for hjalmlampor
uvex pheos LED Lights och
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Funktionalitet och ljusldgen
Tryckin Lagen |Lumen |Réack- |Lystid

omkoppla- vidd
ren
Omrédes- |Lag 55
I Hog | 115
Fjarrljus Lag 59)
Hog 115

1,6 Ah litiumjonackumulator,
vikt 80g
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2. Laddning av hjalmlampan

Laddningen av hjalmlampan sker med hjalp av
den medféljande adaptern.

Micro USB-porten sitter hogst uppe pa
laddningsadaptern. (Fig. 2a)

Vanligen anvand endast den medféljande ladda-
ren!

Fast adaptern pa hjalmlampan och tryck ner tills
den klickar. (Fig. 2b)

Den réda statuslysdioden pa lampan tands nu
och signalerar kopplingen mellan lampan och
laddaren. En full laddningscykel tar ca 4,5 tim-
mar.
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3. Fastning av hjalmlampan pa hjialmen

For att fasta hjalmlampan, placera hjalmlampans
héllare pa hjalmens lamputtag och tryck ner
lampan tills den sitter stadigt. (Fig. 3)

Bruket av hjalmlampan

Innan du anvander den behover hjalmlampan
laddas. For det anvands den medféljande
laddaren. Se déartill punkt 2. Nar du kopplar in
laddaren kommer statuslampan pa laddaren lysa
rétt. Lampan laddar nu. Lyser statuslysdioden
gron, ar lampan fulladdat.

Den réda statuslysdioden i hjalmlampan indikerar
endast kontakten med laddaren!

Hjalmlampan har 4 olika ljuslagen. Om du

vill andra ljuslagen trycker pa den gula
stromknappen. Efter att alla ljuslagen har varit
paslagna stanger hjalmlampan av sig.

Fastning pa uvex pheos

For installation notera punkt 3. For in
hjalmlampans faste i den i hjalmen inbaddade
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mottagaren. Se till att hjallmlampan sitter fast pa

hjalmen.

Ackumulator

Lampan ar utrustad med en speciell

litiumjonackumulator. uvex garanterar minst 500

laddningscykler. Vanligen kontakta var kundtjanst

vid forlust av kapacitet. Forsok inte att 6ppna

lampan.

Fel

Kontrollera om ackumulatorn ar fulladdad.

Kontrollera kontakter for korrosion. Vid korrosion,

skrapa forsiktigt rent kontakterna utan att boja

dem. Kontakta uvex kundtjanst om din lampa inte

fungerar efter det.

Viktig information

Forsiktighetsatgarder vid anvandning av

hjalmlampan

« Kasta inte hjalmlampan i elden

« Ladda hjalmlampan endast med
originalladdaren!

« Vanligen kontakta kundtjanst vid fel.
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- Oppna inte hjalmlampan sjalv.
« Om hjalmlampan skadas ska den genast tas
ur bruk.

Miljoskydd

Gor dig av med lampan och dess tillbehor i
sarskilda insamlingsanlaggningar.

Ansvar

uvex tar inget ansvar for direkta, indirekta eller
olycksbetingade konsekvenser, eller nagon
annan form av skada till f6ljd av anvandningen av
denna produkt.

Garanti

uvex garanterar material- och tillverkningsfel
for denna pannlampa under en period av tva ar.
Undantagna fran garantin ar normala tecken pa
slitage, korrosion, eller foljdskador till féljd av
felaktig anvandning.
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uvex pheos LED Lights och
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

(€ NI M 80g
e IP67

endast uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

MG Exiaopis|lIC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED riskgrupp 2 - IEC 6247

Titta inte direkt in i ljuskallan.
Inte [Amplig fér barn!

Produkten uppfyller foljande standarder:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015
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Kontrollintyg: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Sarskilda villkor galler for anvandning i

omraden dar explosionsrisk foreligger:

1. Hjalmlampan kan anvandas i
omgivningstemperaturer pa —20 °C till +50 °C.

2. Slagprovningen i enlighet med EN 60079-
0, paragraf 26.4.2, utférdes med reducerad
slagenergi (2 J vid ljusavgivningsfonster och
4 J vid lampholje) for lag risk for mekanisk
fara. Darfér maste hjalmlampan skyddas mot
mekaniska faror. Skadade produkter maste
inaktiveras och omedelbart avlagsnas fran
omradet dar explosionsrisk foreligger.

3. Hjalmlampan far endast laddas med tillhdrande
laddare utanfor omraden med explosionsrisk.
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Bruksanvisning for hjelmlyktene

uvex pheos LED-lykt og
uvex pheos LED-lykt EX

1. Funksjonsmate og lysmoduser

Trykkpa |Modus |Lumen|Rek- |Lykt-
knappen kevid- | levetid
de
Flatelys Lav 55 5m 1t
Hay 115 10m 55t
Distanselys | Lav 55 50m (11t
Hoy 15

1,6 Ah Li-ion batteri,

vekt 80g
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2. Opplading av hjelmlyktene

Opplading av hjelmlyktene gjares ved hjelp av
det medfglgende adapterstykket.
Mikro-USB-porten er plassert gverst pa
ladeadapteren. (Fig. 2a)

Vennligst bare bruk den medfglgende laderen!
Sett adapteren pa hjelmlykten og trykk den ned
til den gar i las. (Fig. 2b)

Den rade status-LED i lykten vil lyse og viser at
det er kontakt mellom lykten og lader. En kom-
plett ladesyklus varer ca. 4,5 timer.
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3. Montering av hjelmlykten pa hjelmen

For & montere hjelmlykten, legg holderen pa
hjelmlykten pa lykteholderen pa hjelmen og trykk
ned lykten til den sitter fast. (Fig. 3)

Betjening av hjelmlykten

Hjelmlykten ma vaere oppladet fer bruk. Bruk

da swn medfglgende laderadapteren. Se her
punkt 2. Etter & ha satt pa laderen tennes den
rade status-LED pa laderen. Na lades lykten.
Nar status-LED skifter til grant lys, er lykten helt
oppladet.

Den rgde status-LED i hjelmlykten viser bare at
den er koblet til laderen!

Hjelmlykten har 4 ulike lysmoduser. Trykk pa
den gule bruksknappen for & skifte modus. Etter
at du har klikket gjennom alle lysmoduser slar
hjelmlykten seg av.
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Plassering av uvex pheos

For montering, se punkt 3. Far holderen pa
hjelmlykten inn i den innfelte holderen i hjelmen.
Forsikre deg om at hjelmlykten sitter fast pa
hjelmen.

Batteri

Lykten er utstyrt med spesiell oppladbare

Li-ion batterier. uvex garanterer minst 500
ladesykluser. Vennligst kontakt var kundeservice
ved kapasitetstap. Ikke forsgk a apne lykten.

Funksjonsfeil

Kontroller at batteriet er helt oppladet. Kontrolelr
om det er korrosjon pa kontaktene. Ved korrosjon
pa kontaktene, skrap dem forsiktig rene uten a
bgye dem. Dersom lykten fortsatt ikke fungerer,
kontakt uvex kundeservice.
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Viktig informasjon

Forsiktighetsregler ved bruk av hjelmlykten

« Ikke kast hjelmlykten i &pen ild.

* Hjelmlykten skal kun lades med originalladeren!

 Kontakt kundeservice ved feil.

* Du skal ikke apne hjelmlykten selv.

« Hvis det oppstar skade pa hodelykten, skal
produktet umiddelbart tas ut av drift.

Miljgvern

Lykten og tilbehar skal leveres til godkjent
gjenbruksstasjon.

Ansvar

uvex tar intet ansvar for direkte, indirekte og
tilfeldige falger, eller for noen annen form for
skader som kan henfgres til bruk av dette
produktet.
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Garanti

uvex garanterer denne hodelykten for feil som
skyldes materialer eller produksjon i en periode
pa to ar. Normal slitasje etter bruk, korrosjon
eller fglgeskader fra ikke forskriftsmessig bruk
dekkes ikke av garantien.

uvex pheos LED-lykt
og
uvex pheos LED-lykt EX:

Qe
—20°C IP67

kun uvex pheos LED-lykt EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Ikke se rett inn i lyskilden.
Ikke egnet for barn!
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Produkt i samsvar med fglgende standarder:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

Undersgkelsessertifikat: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Spesifikke bruksvilkar i Ex-omrader:

1. Hjelmlykten kan brukes i et utvidet
omgivelsestemperaturomrade fra -20 il
+50 °C.

2. Testen av slagmotstand i samsvar
med EN 60079-0, klausul 26.4.2 ble
utfort med redusert slagenergi (2 J ved
lysemisjonsvinduet, 4 J ved lampehuset) for
lav risiko for mekaniske farer. Hjelmlykten
ma felgelig beskyttes mot mekanisk fare.
Skadede enheter ma deaktiveres og fiernes
fra eksplosjonsfareomrade umiddelbart.

3. Lading av hjelmlykten er bare tillatt utenfor
eksplosjonsfareomradet med den tilhgrende
laderen.
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Kayttoohjeet kypardlampulle

uvex pheos LED Lights ja

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Toiminnallisuus ja valaisutila

Paina Menet- |Lume- |Kanta- |Valon

kytkintd |[telytapa |nia vuus t:stoai-

Valonsade |Alhainen |55 5m 11 h
Korkea |115 10m [55h

Etaisyys- |Alhainen (55 50m 11h

gele Korkea |15 [100m |55 h

1.6 Ah Li-ion akku,

Paino 80g
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2. Kypéralampun lataaminen

Kyparalampun lataaminen tapahtuu mukana
toimitetun adapteriliitoksen avulla.
Micro-USB-portti sijaitsee lataussovittimen ylao-
sassa. (Kuva 2a)

Kayta ainoastaan mukana toimitettua laturia!
Liita adapteri kyparalamppuun ja paina sita alas-
pain, kunnes se napsahtaa. (Kuva 2b)

Punainen LED statuslamppu syttyy ja viestittaa
lampun ja laturin valisen kytkennan. Taysi lataus-
sykli kestaa noin 4,5 tuntia.

3. Kyparavalon kiinnittaminen kyparaan

Kyparalampun kiinnittamiseksi aseta lampun kiin-
nike kyparan lampun paikkaan ja paina lamppua
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alaspain kunnes se istuu tukevasti paikallaan.
(Kuva 3)

Kyparalampun kaytto

Ennen kayttda on kyparalamppu ladattava. Tahan
kaytetaan mukana toimitettua laturiadapteria.
Huomioi kohta kaksi. Laturin kytkemisen jéalkeen
syttyy laturin status LED valo punaisena. Lamppu
latautuu. Jos status LED valo on vihred, on
lamppu taysin ladattu.

Punainen status LED kypardlampussa osoittaa
ainoastaan yhteyden laturiin.

Kyparalampussa on nelja erilaista valotilaa.
Valotilan vaihtamiseksi paina keltaista
virtapainiketta. Kun kaikki valotilat on kytketty
paalle, kyparalamppu sammuu.

Kiinnitys uvex Pheos malliin

Huomioi asennettaessa kohta 3. Aseta
kyparalampun pidike kyparassa olevaan
upotukseen. Varmista, etta kyparalamppu istuu
vakaasti kyparassa.
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Akku

Lamppu on varustettu erityiselld Li-ion akulla.
uvex takaa vahintaan 500 latauskertaa.
Kapasiteetin menetystapauksessa ota yhteytta
asiakaspalveluumme. Ala yrité avata lamppua.
Toiminnan hdirio

Tarkista, ettéd akku on tayteen ladattu. Tarkista
kontaktipinnat korroosion suhteen. Raaputa
varovaisesti korroosio pois taivuttamatta laitetta.
Jos lamppusi ei sen jalkeen toimi, kaanny uvex
asiakaspalvelun puoleen.
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Tarkeaa tietoa

Varotoimet kaytettéessa kyparalamppua:

« Al4 heita kyparalamppua tuleen.

« Lataa kyparalamppu vain alkuperaisella
laturilaitteella!

» Jos kyseessa on vika, ota yhteytta
asiakaspalveluun.

« Ala avaa kypéralamppua itse.

« Jos otsalamppu vaurioituu, tuote on valittomasti
poistettava kdytosta.

Ymparistonsuojelu

Havita lamppu ja sen lisdlaitteet ainoastaan

erityisiin kerayspisteisiin.

Vastuu

uvex ei ole vastuussa mistaan suorista,

epasuorista tai vahinkotapauksista, tai

mahdollisista muista vaurioista, jotka johtuvat

taman tuotteen kaytosta.
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Takuu

uvex myontaa taman otsalampun materiaali- ja
valmistusvirheille kahden vuoden takuuajan.
Takuun ulkopuolella ovat normaalit merkit
kulumisesta, korroosio tai valilliset vahingot, jotka
johtuvat virheellisesta kaytosta.

uvex Pheos LED valot
ja
uvex Pheos LED-valot EX:

EE

vain uvex Pheos LED-valot EX:

111G Exiaopis|IC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
—20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED riskiryhma 2 - IEC 6247

Ala katso suoraan valonlahteeseen.
Ei sovellu lapsille!
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Tuote tayttadad seuraavien standardien vaati-
mukset:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Testitodistus: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Maaritetyt kayttoolosuhteet rajahdysvaaralli-

silla alueilla:

1. Kypéran valoa voidaan kayttaa laajennetulla
kayttélampotila-alueella -20 °C...+50 °C.

2. EN 60079-0 -standardin lausekkeen 26.4.2
mukainen iskujen kestavyyden testaus suo-
ritettiin alennetulla iskuenergialla (2 J valosa-
teilyikkunaan; 4 J lampun koteloon) alhaisen
riskin mekaanisen vaaran selvittamiseksi.
Testin perustella kyparan valo on suojattava
mekaaniselta vaaralta. Vahingoittuneet laitteet
pitda poistaa kaytosta ja vieda valittdmasti
rajahdysvaarallisen alueen ulkopuolelle.

3. Kypéran valon lataaminen on sallittua vain ra-
jahdysvaarallisen alueen ulkopuolella asianmu-
kaista latauslaitetta kayttaen.
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Salmo lempy naudojimo instrukcija
UVEX Pheos LED zibintai ir

UVEX Pheos LED Zibintai EX

1. Veikimo tipas ir Sviesos rezimai

Paspauski- |Rezimai |Liume- |Pasie- |Svieti-

te jungiklj nas kiamu- |motru-

mas |kmé
PlokStuminé |zemas |55 5m 11h
Sviesa

Aukstas |15 [1Om |55 h
Kryptiné zemas |55 50m |11h
sviesa Aukdtas [115 [100m |55 h

1.6 Ah Li-ion baterija,
Svoris 80g
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2. Salmo lempos jkrovimas

Salmo lempos jkrovimas atliekamas su komplek-
te esanciu adapterio jrenginiu.

Micro USB* jungtis yra jkrovos adapterio virSuje.
(2ailiustracija)

PraSome naudoti tik komplekte esantj jkroviklj!
Prijunkite adapterj prie Salmo lempos ir paspaus-
kite jj zemyn, kol jis uzsifiksuos. ( 2b iliustracija)

Lempoje uzsidega raudona LED busenos Sviesa
ir informuoja apie jkroviklio ir lempos susijungima.
Pilnas jkrovimo ciklas trunka apie 4,5 val.
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3. Salmo lempos pritvirtinimas prie $almo
Norédami pritvirtinti Salmo lempa, laikiklj pridékite
prie Salmo lempos lizdo prijjungimo ir paspauski-
te lempa zemyn, kol ji uzsifiksuos. (3 iliustracija)

Salmo lempos aptarnavimas

Prie$ naudojimg Salmo lempa turi bati jkrauta.
Tam turi buti naudojamas komplekte esantis
jkrovimo adapteris. PraSome atkreipti démesj j 2
punkta. Prijungus jkroviklj, jkroviklio LED busenos
lemputé uzsidegs raudonai. Lempa dabar
kraunama. Jei LED busenos lemputé dega zaliai,
lempa yra visiSkai jkrauta.

Raudona LED busenos lemputé nurodo tik apie
sujungima su jkrovikliu!

Salmo lempa turi 4 skirtingus $viesos rezimus.
Norédami pakeisti Sviesos rezima, paspauskite
geltong jjungimo mygtuka. Kai perjungsite visus
Sviesos rezimus, Salmo lempa iSsijungs.
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Pritvirtinimas prie uvex pheos

Montuodami vadovaukite 3 punktu. Salmo
lempos laikiklj jtvirtinkite j Salme integruotg
jleidima. Jsitikinkite, kad Salmo lempa tvirtai
pritvirtinta prie $almo.

Baterija

Lempoje jdiegta speciali Li-ion baterija. UVEX
garantuoja ne maziau kaip 500 jkrovimo cikly.
Pajégumo sumazéjimo atveju susisiekite su
musy klienty aptarnavimo tarnyba. Nebandykite
atidaryti lempos.

Funkcijy gedimai

Patikrinkite, ar akumuliatorius yra visisSkai
jkrautas. Patikrinkite, ar ant kontakty néra
korozijos pozymiy. Pastébejus korozijg, kontaktus
atsargiai nuvalyti, taCiau jy nesulenkti. Jei Jusy
lempa po to neveikia, kreipkités j UVEX klienty
aptarnavimo tarnyba.
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Svarbi informacija

Atsargumo priemonés, naudojant Salmo lempa;

» Nemeskite Salmo lempos j ugnj

« Salmo lempg kraukite tik su originaliu jkrovikliu!

« Gedimo atveju kreipkités j klienty aptarnavimo
tarnyba.

« Patys neatidarinékite $almo lempos.

« Jei galvos zibintas pazeistas, gaminio nedelsiant
nebenaudokite.

Aplinkos apsauga

Utilizuokite lempa ir jos priedus tik specialiuose
surinkimo jrenginiuose.

Atsakomybé

UVEX neprisiima jokios atsakomybeés uz bet
kokias tiesiogines, netiesiogines arba atsitiktines
pasekmes, bei bet kurios kitos formos zala,
atsiradusig dél Sio produkto naudojimo.
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Garantija

UVEX Siai priekinei lempai suteikia dvejy mety
garantijg dél medziagy ir gamybos defekty.
Garantija netaikoma normaliam nusidévéjimui,
korozijai ar pasekminiams nuostoliams, kilusiems
dél netinkamo naudojimo.

uvex Pheos LED zibintai ir
uvex Pheos LED zibintai EX:

Qe
—20°C IP67

tik UVEX Pheos LED zibintai EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED rizikos grupé 2 - IEC 6247

Neziurékite tiesiai j Sviesos Saltin;.
Netinka vaikams!
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Gaminys atitinka Siuos standartus:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Patikrinimo pazyméjimas: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifinés naudojimo salygos pavojingose

vietose:

1. Salmo lempa galima naudoti didesnio diapazo-
no aplinkos temperatiroje nuo -20 °C iki
+50 °C.

2. Atsparumo smugiui bandymas pagal standar-
to EN 60079-0 26.4.2 punkta buvo atliktas
taikant sumazintg smiigio energijg (2 J esant
Sviesos laidumo stiklui; 4 J esant uzdarai lem-
pai) dél mazos mechaninio pavojaus rizikos.
Todél Salmo lempa turi bati apsaugota nuo
mechaninio pavojaus. Pazeistus prietaisus bu-
tina iSjungti ir nedelsiant pasalinti i$ sprogimo
pavojaus teritorijos.

3. Salmo lempa galima krauti tik uz sprogimo
pavojaus teritorijos riby naudojant tam skirtg
krovimo prietaisa.
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LietoSanas instrukcija kiveres
lukturiSiem uvex pheos LED Lights un
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Darbibas princips un gaismas rezimi

Nospiediet |Rezimi |Lime- |Snied- | Gais-
sledzi ni zami- | mas

Laukuma Zems 65)

gaisma Augsts | 115
Distances |Zems |55
gaisma Augsts [115

1,6 Ah litija jonu akumulators,
Svars 80g
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2. Kiveres lukturiSa uzlade

Kiveres lukturiSa uzladi veic, izmantojot kom-
plektacija ieklauto adapteri.

Micro USB ports atrodas ladéSanas adaptera
augs$a. (2.a att.)

Izmantojiet tikai komplektacija ieklauto ladéetaju!
Uzspraudiet adapteri uz kiveres lukturiSa un spie-
diet to lejup, lidz tas nofikséjas. (2b att.)

Tagad lukturiti mirdz sarkana statusa diode un si-
gnalizé par savienojumu starp lukturiti un ladéta-
ju. Pilns uzlades cikls ilgst aptuveni 4,5 stundas.

3. Kiveres lukturiSa piestiprinasana uz kiveres
Lai piestiprinatu kiveres lukturiti, pielieciet
turétaju pie kiveres lukturida uz kiveres lukturisa
stiprinajuma un spiediet lukturiti lejup, lidz tas ir
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nekustigi nostiprinats. (3. att.)

Kiveres lukturiSa lietoSana

Pirms lietoganas kiveres lukturitis jauzladé. Sim
nolukam izmanto komplektacija ieklauto uzlades
adapteri. Saja saistiba ievérojiet 2. punktu. Péc
ladétaja piesprausanas ladétaja mirdz sarkana
statusa diode. Tagad lukturitis tiek uzladéts.

Ja mirdz zala statusa diode, lukturitis ir pilniba
uzladéts.

Sarkana statusa diode kiveres lukturiti signalizé
tikai par savienojumu ar ladétaju!

Kiveres lukturitim ir 4 dazadi gaismas rezimi. Lai
parslégtu gaismas rezimus, nospiediet dzelteno
ieslégSanas pogu. P&c visu gaismas rezimu
parslégSanas kiveres lukturitis izslédzas.
PiestiprindSana pie uvex pheos

Montazai ievérojiet 3. punktu. Kiveres

lukturiSa turétaju ievietojiet kivere iestradataja
stipringjuma. Parliecinieties, vai kiveres lukturitis
ir nekustigi piestiprinats uz kiveres.

104 | LV



Akumulators

Lukturitis ir aprikots ar specialu litija jonu
akumulatoru. uvex garanté vismaz 500 uzlades
ciklus. Kapacitates zudumu gadijuma sazinieties
ar masu klientu servisu. Neméginiet atvert
lukturiti.

Darbibas traucéjumi

Parbaudiet, vai akumulators ir pilnigi uzladéts.

Parbaudiet, vai kontakti nav sartséjusi. Ja ir

korozija, uzmanigi noskrapégjiet nesaliecot. Ja

lukturitis joprojam nedarbojas, sazinieties ar uvex

klientu servisu.

Svariga informacija

Piesardzibas pasakumi, izmantojot kiveres

lukturiti:

» Nemetiet kiveres |ukturiti uguni

« Uzladéjiet kiveres lukturiti tikai ar originalo
ladétaju!

« Kladu gadijuma sazinieties ar klientu servisu.

+ Neatveriet kiveres lukturiti saviem spékiem.

« Ja galvas lukturis sabojajas, ludzu, nekavéjoties
partrauciet lietot So izstradajumu.
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Vides aizsardziba

Likvidéjiet lukturiti un ta piederumus tikai
specialas savaks$anas vietas.

Atbildiba

uvex neuznemas nekadu atbildibu par tieSam,
netieSam un negadijuma izraisitam sekam, ka ari
jebkadiem bojajumiem, kas radusies, lietojot $o
izstradajumu.

Garantija

uvex nodrosina Sim galvas lukturitim divu gadu
garantiju attieciba uz materialu un razoSanas
kladam. Garantija neattiecas uz normalu
nolietojumu, koroziju vai nepareizas lietoSanas
izraisitiem bojajumiem.
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uvex pheos LED Lights un
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

CcEEm =
_20°C P67

tikai uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G Exiaopis|IC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
—20°C < Ta< +50°C

Gaismas diozu riska 2. kategorija - IEC 6247

Neskatieties tiesi lukturiti.
Nav piemérots bérniem!

Produkts atbilst Sadu normu prasibam:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015
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Parbaudes sertifikats: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Spradziena bistamibai paklauto zonu ipasie

lietoSanas nosacijumi:

1. Aizsargkiveres gaismu var izmantot gaisa tem-
peratiras diapazona no-20 °C lidz + 50 °C.

2. Triecienpretestibas parbaude saskana ar EN
60079-0 26.4.2. noteikumu tika veikta, izman-
tojot samazinatu trieciena energiju (2 J gais-
mas izstaro$anas lodzina; 4 J lampas korpusa),
lai nodro&inatu zemu mehanisko briesmu risku.
Lidz ar to aizsargkiveres gaismu nepiecieSams
pasargat no mehaniskas bistamibas. Bojatas
ierices nepiecieSams nekavéjoties deaktivét un
iznest no spradzienbistamas zonas.

3. Aizsargkiveres gaismu drikst uzladét tikai
arpus spradzienbistamas zonas robezam,
izmantojot komplektacija ieklauto uzladésanas
ierici.
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Kiivrilampide kasutusjuhend
UVEX Pheos LED-tuled ja
UVEX Pheos LED-tuled EX

1. Talitlusviis ja valgusreziimid

Vajutage Rezi- Lumen | Val- Val-
Iiilitit imid gustu- | gusta-
sula- [mise
tus kestus

Alavalgus- |Madal |55 5m 11 h

iz Korge |15  |10m |55 h

Kaugval- Madal |55

gustus Kdérge |115

1,6 Ah liitium-ioonaku
kaal 80g

EST [109



2. Kiivrilambi laadimine

Kiivrilampi laetakse kaasasoleva adapteri abil.
Mikro-USB-pesa asub laadimisadapteri peal.

(jn 2a)

Palun kasutage ainult kaasasolevat laadijat!
Uhendage adapter kiivrilambi kiilge ja vajutage
seda alla, kuni see kinni kldpsatab. (jn 2b)
Punane oleku LED-lamp siittib ning annab marku
lambi ja laadija sidestamisest. Taislaadimise tsik-
kel kestab umbes 4,5 tundi.

3. Kiivrilambi kinnitamine kiivrile

Kiivrilambi kinnitamiseks pange kiivrilambil olev
hoidik Kiivri lambiédnsuse peale ja vajutage lampi
alla, kuni see on kindlalt paigas. (jn 3)
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Kiivrilambi kasutamine

Enne Kiivrilambi kasutamist tuleb seda

laadida. Selleks kasutatakse kaasasolevat
laadimisadapterit. Selleks jargige punkti 2. Parast
laadimisseadme Uhendamist pdleb oleku LED-
lamp laadimisseadmel punaselt. Lampi laetakse.
Kui oleku LED-lamp pdleb roheliselt, on lamp tais
laetud.

Punane oleku LED-lamp Kiivrilambil tahistab
ainult thendumist laadimisseadmega!

Kiivrilambil on 4 erinevat valgusreZziimi.
Valgusreziimide muutmiseks vajutage kollast
sisselllitamise nuppu. Parast valgustusreziimide
labilGlitamist IUlitub Kiivrilamp valja.

uvex pheose kinnitamine

Paigaldamiseks jargige punkti 3. Sisestage
kiivirilambi hoidik kiivris olevasse 66nsusesse.
Veenduge, et kiivrilamp oleks kindlalt kiivri kiljes.

Aku

Lamp on varustatud spetsiaalse liitium-
ioonakuga. uvex tagab vahemalt 500
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laadimistsiiklit. Aku mahutavuse véhenemi_se
korral podrduge meie klienditeenindusse. Arge
pulidke lampi avada.

Talitlushéire

Kontrollige, kas aku on taielikult laetud.
Kontrollige kontakte rooste osas. Rooste
esinemise korral kraapiga kontaktid ettevaatlikult
lahti, ilma neid painutamata. Kui lamp selle jarel ei
t66ta, pdoérduge uvexi klienditeenindusse.

Oluline info

Kiivrilambi kasutamise ettevaatusabinéud

« Arge visake Kiivrilampi tulle

« Laadige kiivrilampi ainult originaal-laadijaga!

« Vea korral votke (ihendust klienditeenindusega.

« Arge avage Kiivrilampi.

« Juhul kui pealamp saab kannatada, |6petage
palun koheselt toote kasutamine.

Keskkonnakaitse

Utiliseerige lamp ja selle tarvikud ainult
spetsiaalsetes kogumispunktides.
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Vastutus

uvex ei vastuta otseste, kaudsete voi Onnetusest
tingitud tagajargede ega selle toote kasutamisest
tulenevate muud tllpi kahjustuste eest.
Garantii

uvex annab selle kiivrilambi materijalile ja
tootmisdefektidele kaheaastase garantii.
Garantii alla ei kuulu tavaparased kulumisjaljed,
roostetamine voi mitteotstarbekohasest
kasutamisest tingitud kahjud.

uvex pheos LED-lambid ja

uvex pheos LED-lambid EX:

]

Ainult uvex pheos LED-lambid EX:

MG Exiaopis|lIC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED riskiriihm 2 - IEC 6247

Arge vaadake otse valgusallikasse.
Ei sobi lastele!
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Toode vastab jargmistele standarditele:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Vastavustunnistus: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Eritingimused plahvatusohtlikus keskkonnas
kasutamiseks:

1. Kiivrilampi voib kasutada Umbritseva
keskkonna laiendatud temperatuurivahemikus
-20 °C kuni +50 °C.

2. Loogikindluse test vastavalt standardi
EN 60079-0 punktile 26.4.2 viidi madala
riskiga mehaanilise ohu saavutamiseks labi
vahendatud 166gijduga (2 J valgusaknale;
4 J lambi korpusele). Testist lahtuvalt tuleb
kiivrilampi mehaanilise ohu eest kaitsta.
Vigastatud seadmed tuleb koheselt vélja
|Ulitada ja plahvatusohtlikust keskkonnast
eemaldada.

3. Kiivrilambi laadimine on lubatud ainult
valjaspool plahvatusohtlikku keskkonda ja
vastava laadimisseadmega.
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PykoBoAacTBO Mo aKcnjyatauuu
HawneMHbix poHapuKoB uvex pheos
LED Lights n uvex pheos LED Lights EX
1. MpuHLUMN pa6oTbl U peXXUMbl OCBELLEHUA
Haxxatb Ha |Pexxum (Jliome-|Oua- |Onutenb-

nepex/sito- Hbl Ma3oH |HOCTb
yaresb sly4ya [ropeHuA
[nockuin Husknn |55 5M 11y
nyy

Bbicokuin (115 10m (5,54
[DanbHuin Hunsknin |55 50m |11y
Ty Bbicokuin (115 100m (5,5 4

1,6 A*4 NIUTUN-MOHHBIN aKKyMynATOP
Bec 80r
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2. 3apAaaka HawnemHoro oHapuka

3apApka HawneMHoro hoHapuka nponsBoanTCA
C NMOMOLLbIO NOCTaBAAEMOro B KOMMNJeKTe agan-
Tepa.

Pasbem mukpo- USB HaxoguTcA BBEpXY 3apALHO-
ro agantepa. (puc. 2a)

McnonbayliTe TONbKO NOCTaBNAEMOE B KOMMNEKTE
3apAgHoe yCTPoUCTBO!

BcTasbTe apanTtep B HaWeMHbIN (hoHapyK n
NOTAHUTE €ro BHN3 NoKa OH He 3allenKHeTCA.
(puc. 2b)

KpacHbIn MHAnKaTop COCTOAHMA Tenepb ropuT Ha
oHapuKe n ykasblBaeT Ha CBA3b MeXAy oHa-
PYKOM 1 3apAOHbLIM YCTPONCTBOM. [MONHBLIA LMK
3apAagkn onurteA 4,5 yaca.
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3. NpukpenneHue hoHapuka Ha wnem

[inA 3akpennexna hoHapuka yctaHoBuTE aep-
xarenb Ha hoHapuke Ha 3aXXMMHOe YCTPONCTBO
Ha Wwneme 1 NoTAHMTE POHAPUK BHW3, MOKA OH He
cApeT nnoTHo. (puc. 3)

YnpaBsieHUe HalwneMmHbIM

cdoHapukom

Mepen ncnonb3oBaHMEM HaLLNEMHbIA DOHAPUK
HY>XHO 3apAauTb. [1nA 3Toro ncnonb3yercA
NnocTaBfIAEMOE B KOMMIEKTE 3apAJHOe
ycTponcTBo. ObpaTnTe BHUMaHUE Ha NyHKT 2.
Mocne BKNOYEHWA 3apALHOroO YCTPOMCTBA, Ha
HEM 3aropaeTceA KpacHbIi MHAMKATOP COCTOAHUA.
Jlamna Tenepb 3apAxaeTca. Ecnm nHgnkatop
COCTOAHWNA rOpuUT 3€NEHbIM LIBETOM, Nlamna
3apAXkeHa MOSIHOCTHIO.

KpacHbIi LUBET MHAMKaTopa COCTOAHMA
yKa3blBaeT NULLb Ha CBA3b C 3apAOHbIM
ycTponcTBOM!

HanobHbIn hoHapuK ocHalleH 4 pasnnyHbIMU
pexkumamu. [InA nepeknoyeHns pexmnma
OCBELLEHMA HAXKMUTE Ha XXENTY KHOMKY
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BK/Il0YeHuA. [ocne Toro, Kak Bce pPeXXnmbl
OCBeLUeHNA nepekno4arcA, HaLLeMHbIn
(*')OHapI/IK BbIKTIOYNTCA.

YcTtaHoBKa Ha uvex pheos

[nAa moHTa)ka obpaTuTe BHUMaHME Ha NyHKT 3.
BcTaBbTe gepxxaTtenb HawwiemMHoro hoHapuka
BO Mas Ha wneme. YoeamTech, YTO HaluIeMHbIA
(hoHapVK NAIOTHO CUAUT HA CBOEM MECTE.
AKKymynartop

CDOHapVIK OCHalleH cneunanbHbIM JINTUA-UOHHBIM
aKKyMy/IATOPOM. Uvex rapaHTupyeT Kak MUHUMYM
500 umknos 3apAaaku. Mpu noTepn emKocTu
06paTnTb B HaLW OTAEN NO 06CNYXXNBaHUIO
KNMEHTOB. He nbiTanTecb OTKPbITb POHapUK.

HeucnpaBHOCTb

[MpoBepbTe, NOMHOCTBLIO NN 3apAXeH
akkymynaTop. [poBepbTe KOHTaKTbl HA HanMye
Koppoauun. Mpn Koppo3nm 0OCTOPOXHO OTCKOBNTE
KOHTaKTbl, He narmnbas nx. Ecnn orHapuk

npocTo He paboTaeT, obpaTuTech B oTAEN MO
06CNY>KMBAHWIO KIIMEHTOB UVEX.
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BaxxHaa uHdopmauma

Mepbl MPeaoCTOPOXXHOCTM MPY UCMONb30BaHN

HalnemMHoro choHapvka

+ He 6pocaiiTe HawnemHbIi hOHaprK B OrOHb

+ 3apAaxxanTe HaeMHbI (hOHapUK TONbKO
C MOMOLLbIO OPUFMHASIBHOMO 3apALHOIO
ycTpowcTea!

+ [Mpy Henonapke CBAXUTECH C OTAENIOM MO
06CMY>XMBaHMIO KIIMEHTOB.

* He oTKpbIBariTe CaMOCTOATENbHO HALLIEMHbIN
PoHapuK.

+ B cnyyas nospexxaeHnA ronosHoro choHapA
[aHHoe yCTPONCTBO HEOBX0AMMO HEMeOIeHHO
BbIBECTM 3 IKCNIyaTaumm.

3awumTa oKpyKatoLlei cpeapbl

YTunmsnpyrte hoHapurK 1 ero akceccyapbl
TONbKO B CneumanbHbIX YCTponcTBax céopa.
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb

UVex He HeceT HMKaKOoW OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a
npAMble, KOCBEHHbIE U CllyYaliHble NocneacTeumA,
a Takoke nbyo apyryto hopmy noBpexaeHnsa no
NPUYMHE UCMOMb30BaHMA AAaHHOMO NPOAyKTa.
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FapaHTUA

uvex NpenocTaBnAeT rapaHTUo Ha maTepuansl 1
NpOV3BOACTBEHHbIV 6pak AnA AaHHOro Hano6Horo
(poHapuKa B TeveHue AByx NeT. /13 rapaHTum
VICKJTIOYEHbI ECTECTBEHHbIE Clefbl U3HOCA,
KOPPO3uA U KOCBEHHbIN yLep6, BOSHUKLIWIA MO
NpUYrHE HeHaas1eXallero NCnob30BaHnA.

uvex pheos LED Lights u

uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

e &= @
—20°C IP67

TonbKo uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

Csetoauop rpynnbl pucka 2 - IEC 6247

He cmoTpuTe NpAMO Ha NnamnoyKy.

He nopxoout ona peten!

U3penue cooTBeTCTBYET CNeAYIOWMM HOpMaM:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012
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- EN60079-28:2015

AKT ocBUAETEeNbCTBOBaHUA:

IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Oco6ble Tpeb6oBaHMUA K UCNONIb30BaHUIO BO

B3pPbIBOONACHbIX 30HaX:

1. DoHapb WemMa MOXeT UCMONb30BaThCA B
pacwmpeHHoM aranasoHe TemnepaTyp ot -20
°C po + 50 °C.

2. VicnbiTaHve Ha NpoYHOCTbL Npy yaape B
cooTtBeTcTBMM € EN 60079-0, NyHKT 26.4.2,
6b1/10 BbINOJIHEHO CO CHUXKEHHOW 3HEpruemn
yoapa (2 [k Ha CBETOBOM OKHe; 4 [1x B
NlamMnoBOM OTCEKE) AJ1A YCIOBUIA H3KOro prcka
MexaHu4yeckon onacHocTu. CoOTBETCTBEHHO,
(poHapb Lwnema Heob6xoauMO 3amiiaTh OT
MeXaHN4YeCKNX NoBpeXxaeHnii. MNoBpexxaeHHbIe
yCTpONCTBa HEO6XOAMMO HEMELJIEHHO
OTK/TIOUNTb U yOANUTb 13 B3PbIBOOMACHOW
30HbI.

3. SapaxkaTb hoHapb LWema MOXHO TOMbKO 3a
npenenamm B3pbiBOONACHOW 30HbI C MOMOLLBHO
COOTBETCTBYHOLLErO 3apAOHOro YyCTPOMCTBA.
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PbKOBOACTBO 3a YesTHUK 3a KackKa
uvex pheos LED Lights n
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. PYHKLUMOHANHOCT U PE)XUMM Ha CBETEHe

HatucHete [Pexxumu [JlymeHn|06- (Mpopbn-

6yTOHa XBaT [KuUTen-
HOCT Ha
CBETEeHeTo

OcBeTteHa |Hucko (55 5M 11y

nnouw Bucoko (115 10m (5,54

PasctoaHne|Hucko 55 50m |11y

Ha cBeTNu-

HaTa Bucoko [115 100m |5,5 4

1,6 Jlutneso-noHHa 6atepus,
Terno 80rp
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2. 3apexxaaHe Ha YenHuKa 3a Kacka
3apexxpaHeTo Ha YesHMKa 3a Kacka ce M3BbpLIBa
ypes npenocTaBeHVA aganTep (3apAaHo).

Mwnkpo USB nopTbT ce Hammpa B ropHaTa 4yacTt Ha
apanTopa 3a 3apexpgaHe. (durypa 2a)

Monsa, nanonssante camo NpeaocTaBeHnA B
KOMMiekTa agantep (3apaaHo)!

BknioyeTe aganTepa KbM YesHMKa Ha KackaTta ce
NPUTUCHETE HaJoy, AOKATO LUpakHe.

(Purypa 2b)

YepeeHaTa ceeTnvHa Ha LED namnata we
CBETHE, C KOETO NoKa3sBa, Y€ YerHUKa € CBbp3aH
NPaBUITHO KbM 3apAOHOTO. EQUH MbneH umkbn
3apeXkaaHe oTHema okoro 4,5 vaca.

BG 123



3. NocTaBAHe Ha YenHUKa BbpPXy KacKaTa

3a fa npukavmTe YenHnKa KbM KackaTa,
nocTaBeTe AbpyKaya Ha YesTHMKA KbM
CbOTBETHOTO MACTO 32 NpPUKpenBaHe Ha Kackarta
1 o NPUTUCHETE HaJoy, AoKaTo ce hmkeupa
3ppaso. (Purypa 3)

YnbTBaHe 3a paboTta ¢ YenHuKa

Mpeon pa ce n3nonsea YenHUKbLT, TOW TpAdBa
ha ce 3apeau. 3a uenta ga ce n3nons3sa
nNpeaocTaBeHOTOo 3apAaHO. Mona, BMXXTe Touka
2. Cnep cBbp3BaHe Ha 3apAOHOTO YCTPONCTBO,
TpAbBa na ceBeTHe yepseHata LED namna.
NamnaTa cera e rotoBa 3a ynotpeba. Korato LED
namnara CBETHe B 3efIeHO, flaMnaTa e Hamb/IHO
3apeneHa.

YepseHata cBeTmHa Ha LED namnaTa o3Havasa,
Yye YenHWKBT ce 3apexaal

YenHnKBbT 3a Kacka uma 4 pasnumyHm pexuma Ha
cBeTeHe. 3a na NpoMeHUTe pexkuma Ha cBeTeHe,
HaTUCHeTE XbnTnA 6yToH. Cnen KaTto BCUYKN
pe>XXxmMMmmn Ha cBeTeHe ca 6unu BKIIO4EHW, Npn
CnepBallo HaTUCKaHe Ha ByTOHa, YENHUKBT ce
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n3kno4ea.

Mpuno>xeHne KbMm uvex pheos

3a MoHTaxa, nornegHeTe Touka 3. [locTaBeHe
Abpkaya 3a YesHvka B MACTOTO, NpeABUAEHO
3a 3aKpenBaHeTo My Ha KackaTta. YBepeTe ce, 4e
YeNHVKBT € 34paBo 3aKperneH KbM Kackara.

batepua

JlamnaTa e obopyaBaHa cbe cneumnanHa MMTneBo-
MoHHa 6aTepuA. uvex rapaHTmpa Har-manko 500
uMKbia Ha 3apexpaHe. Npu HamanABaHe Ha
CBET/IMHHMA KanauuTeT, MOJA, CBbpXXeTe ce C
HawwuA cepBun3. He ce onuTtBanTe ga oteapAarte
namnara.

HeunanpasHocT

MpoBepeTe panu 6atepuATa € HambHO
3apepeHa. [poBepeTe KOHTaKTHUTE MecTa 3a
koposuA. [MNpu Hann4yne Ha Kopo3urA, BHUMATENHO
noYncTeTe KOHTaKTHUTE MecTa, 6e3 aa rm
orbBaTte. AKO namnara He paboTu u cnep ToBa, ce
CBBbpXXETE CbC CEP3MBA Ha UVEX.
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Ba)xHa uHcgopmauma

lMpeanasHu Mepky Npun U3MNon3BaHe Ha YenHuKa

3a Kacka

* He n3xsbpnante namnara 3a Kkacka B OrbH

+ 3apexpaanTe YenHunka 3a Kacka ¢ OpUrmHanHo
NPUIOXEHOTO 3apALHO YCTPOMCTBO!

+ B cnyyan Ha noBpefa, MonA, CBbPXeTe ce ¢
LeHTbpa 3a 06Cny>KBaHe Ha KITMEHTW.

* He oTBapArTe camara namna Ha YenHvKa.

+ B cnyyan Ha noBpefa Ha namnara 3a Kacka,
MOnA, N3BafeTe NpoaykTa oT ynotpeba
BefHara.

OnasBaHe Ha OKoO/HaTa cpeaa

M3xBbpnAnTe namnara n akcecoapute KbM HefA
Ha cneuunanHo npegHasHayeHnTe 3a Luenrta Mmecra.
OTrosopHoCT

uvex He Noema OTrOBOPHOCT 3a MPeKMW, KOCBEHW,
cny4aviHui, Ui 3a BcAKa apyra oopMa Ha weTu,
npoM3TUYaLLM OT M3MNON3BaHETO HA TO3M NPOAYKT.
FapaHuuAa

uvex OTrycKa 3a TO3M YeSIHUK U MaTepuanunTe,

OT KOMTO € NPOV3BEAEH, rapaHumA 3a NoKpMBaHe
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Ha Bb3HMKHaNM 0edeKT 3a nepuos ot

[Be roavHu. VI3KnoyeHn oT rapaHumATa ca
HOPMaJsTHV MPU3HALM Ha N3HOCBaHe, KOpo3us
WK nocneaBaluy Bpeau, NpousTuyatm ot
HenpaBuHa ynoTpeba.

uvex pheos LED cBeTnuHu u
uvex pheos LED cBetnuHu EX:

QI s
—20°C IP67

camo uvex pheos LED cBetnuHute EX:

1MGExiaopisllIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED PuckoBa rpyna 2 - IEC 6247

He rnepante ONPEeKTHO B M3TOYHUKA Ha
cBeTnuHa. He e nooxopAu 3a geual

MpoAyKTbT € B CbOTBETCTBUE CbC ClieAHUTE
CraHpapTtu:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015
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CepTudmkar 3a uscnegBaHe:
IBExU17ATEX1048 X

CneumanHu ycrioBuA 3a U3rnoJi3BaHe B 30HU C

OMacHOCT OT eKCNJ103UA:

1. YenHuksT Moxe fa 6bae n3nonssaH B
paslMpeH ananasoH Ha Temneparypa Ha
okonHaTta cpega ot -20 °C po +50 °C.

2. TeCTbT 3a yCTONYMBOCT CpeLLy yaap B
cvoTtBeTcTBME ¢ EN 60079-0, pasnen 26.4.2,
€ MpPOoBeJEH C HaMareHa eHeprvA Ha yaapa (2
J Npv Npo3op4eTo, N3NbYBALLO CBET/IMHATA,;
4 J npu Kopnyca Ha namnara) 3a HUCHbK pUCK
OT MexaHn4Ha onacHocT. CnepoBaTesiHo
YenHVKbT TpAbGBa Aa 6bae npeanasBaH
OT MexaHu4Ha onacHocT. NoBpeaeHnTe
ycTpoincTea TpAbBa fa ce [e3aKTUBMpaT v
[a ce OTCTPaHAT OT 30HaTa C ONacHOCT OT
€eKCcnno3una HesabaBHO.

3. 3apexxpaHeTo Ha YenHvKa e paspeLleHo
CamO U3BBbH 30HUTE C OMACHOCT OT EKCMNJ03unA
N KaTo Ce M3MNon3Ba CbOTBETHOTO 3apAAHO
YCTPOWCTBO.
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Navod k obsluze svitilen na helmy

uvex pheos LED Lights a

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Popis funkce a svételné rezimy

Stisknuti |Rezim |Lume- |Dosah |Doba
spinace ny sviceni
Plosné Nizky |55 5m 11h
BELE Vysoky |15 |[10m |55 h
Dalkové Nizky |55 50m (11h
ST Vysoky | 115 |100m |55 h

Akumulator 1,6 Ah Li-ion,

hmotnost 80g
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2. Nabijeni svitilny na helmu

Svitilna na helmu se nabiji pomoci dodavaného
adaptéru.

Mikro USB port je umistén na vrcholu napajeciho
adaptéru. (Obr. 2a)

Pouzivejte pouze dodavanou nabijecku!

Nasunte adaptér na svitiinu na helmu a stisknéte
jei, az zaklapne. (Obr. 2b)

Cervena stavova kontrolka LED ve svitilné nyni
sviti a signalizuje propojeni mezi lampou a nabi-
je¢kou. Uplny nabijeci cyklus trva cca 4,5 hodiny.
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3. Montaz svitilny na helmu

Chcete-li namontovat svitilnu na helmu, polozte
drzak na svitilné na uchytku svitiiny na helmé

a stisknéte svitilnu dold, aby pevné dosedla.
(Obr. 3)

Obsluha svitilny na helmé

Pred pouzitim musi byt svitilna na helmu nabita.
K tomu pouzijte dodavanou nabijecku. Za timto
ucelem postupuijte podle bodu 2. Po zapojeni
nabijecky se ¢ervené rozsviti stavovy indikator
LED na nabijec¢ce. Svitilna se nyni nabiji. Sviti-li
stavovy indikator LED zelené, je svitila Uplné
nabita.

Cerveny stavovy indikator LED svitilny na helmu
signalizuje pouze pfipojeni k nabijecce!

Svitilna na helmu disponuje 4 rozdilnymi
svételnymi rezimy. Chcete-li zménit svételny
rezim, stisknéte Zluté zapinaci tlacitko. Jakmile
projdete vSechny svételné rezimy, svitilna na
helmu se vypne.
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Montaz na helmu uvex pheos

Pri montazi postupujte podle bodu 3. Prilozte
drzak svitilny na helmu do drazky na helmé.
Ujistéte se, Ze svitilna na helmé pevné drzi.

Akumulator

Svitilna je vybavena specialnim akumulatorem
Li-ion. Spole¢nost uvex zarucuje alespon
500 nabijecich cykld. Pri ztraté kapacity se
obratte na nas zakaznicky servis. Nikdy se
nepokousejte svitilnu otevrit.

Porucha funkce

Zkontrolujte, zda je akumulator zcela nabity.
Zkontrolujte, zda nejsou kontakty zkorodované. V
pripadé koroze kontakty opatrné oSkrabejte, aniz
byste je ohnuli. Jestlize svitilna poté nefunguje,
obratte se na zakaznicky servis spole¢nosti uvex.
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Dulezité informace

Bezpecnostni opatreni pfi pouZzivani svitiiny na

helmu

« Svitilnu na helmu nevhazujte do ohné.

« Svitilnu na helmu nabijejte pouze pomoci
originalni nabijecky!

- Pri poruse se obratte na nas zakaznicky servis.

« Svitilnu na helmu nikdy sami neotevirejte.

* V pfipadé poskozeni ¢elovky laskavé stahnéte
produkt neprodlené z provozu.

Ochrana Zivotniho prostredi

Lampu a souvisejici pfisluSenstvi nechte
zlikvidovat pouze ve specialnich sbérnych
zarizenich.

Ruceni

Spole¢nost uvex neprebira Zzadné zaruky za
primeé, neprimé ¢ili nahodné skody ani jakékoliv
jiné poskozeni vyplyvajici z pouzivani tohoto
produktu.
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Zaruka

Spole¢nost uvex poskytuje na tuto ¢elni svitilnu
zaruku na vady materialu a vyrobni vady po
dobu dvou let. Ze zaruky jsou vylou¢eny stopy
opotrebeni pfi béZném pouzivani, koroze nebo
nasledné skody vzniklé kvili nevhodnému
pouzivani.

uvex pheos LED Lights a
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Qe
—20°C IP67

Pouze uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

11GExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Nedivejte se primo do svételného zdroje.
Neni uréeno pro déti!
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Produkt v souladu s nasledujicimi normami:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

ZkusSebni certifikat: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifické podminky pouziti v oblastech

vystavenych riziku vybuchu:

1. Svitilnu na helmu Ize pouzivat v delSim rozsahu
okolni teploty od -20 °C do + 50 °C.

2. Zkouska odolnosti proti narazu v souladu
s normou EN 60079-0, véta 26.4.2, byla
provedena se snizenou narazovou energii
(2 J u okénka emise svétla; 4 J u uzavéru
lampy) k zajisténi nizkého rizika mechanického
nebezpedi. Proto musi byt svitiina na helmu
chranéna pred mechanickym rizikem.
Poskozena zafizeni musi byt neprodlené
deaktivovana a premisténa z oblasti vystavené
riziku vybuchu.

3. Nabijeni svitilny na helmu je povoleno pouze
mimo oblast vystavenou riziku vybuchu s
vyuzitim uréeného nabijeciho zafrizeni.
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Instrukcja obstugi lamp na hetm

uvex pheos LED Lightsi

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Sposoéb dziatania i tryby swiatta

Nacisniecie | Tryby |Lume- |Za- Czas
przycisku ny sieg |Swiece-

nia

Swiatto roz- | Niski 55 5m 11h

Proszone  fyyyvsoki (115  |10m |55 h

Oswietlenie | Niski 55 50m |11h

dystansowe Wysoki |115 100m |55 h

1,6 Ah, akumulator litowo-jonowy,
masa 80g

=
==y

g
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2. kadowanie lampy na hetm

Lampe na hetm taduje sie poprzez dotgczony do
dostawy adapter.

Port micro USB znajduje sie na gorze adaptera
fadowania. (rys. 2a)

Stosuj tylko dotgczong fadowarke!Zatéz adapter
na lampe na hetm i wcisnij ja w dét do zatrza-
$niecia. (rys. 2b)

Czerwona dioda stanu w lampie zapala sie, sy-
gnalizujac potaczenie lampy z tadowarka. Peten
cykl fadowania trwa ok. 4,5 godziny.
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3. Zakladanie lampy na helm

Aby zatozy¢ lampe na hetm, wsun uchwyt lampy
w mocowanie hetmu i wcisnij w doét do stabilnego
osadzenia. (rys. 3)

Obstuga lampy na hetm

Przed uzyciem nalezy natadowac lampe. W tym
celu stosuije sie dostarczony adapter tadowarki.
Zwr6¢ uwage na punkt 2. Po podtgczeniu
tadowarki dioda LED s$wieci sie na czerwono.
Trwa tadowanie. Jezeli dioda LED $wieci sie na
zielono, lampa jest catkowicie natadowana.
Czerwona dioda LED stanu w lampie sygnalizuje
tylko potaczenie z tadowarka!

Lampa na hetm ma 4 rézne tryby swiecenia.
Uzyj wiacznika, aby przetaczac sie miedzy nimi.
Po przejsciu przez wszystkie tryby lampa sie
wytgcza.
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Zaktadanie na uvex pheos

Przy montazu zwrd¢ uwage na punkt 3. Wsun
lampe do uchwytu w hetmie. Upewnij sie, ze
lampa jest stabilnie osadzona na hetmie.

Akumulator

Lampa wyposazona jest w specjalny akumulator
litowo-jonowy. uvex gwarantuje przynajmniej
500 cykli tadowania. W razie zmniejszenia tych
mozliwosci skontaktuj sie z naszym dziatem
obstugi klienta. Nie probuj otwierac lampy.

Zaklocenie w dziataniu

Sprawdz, czy akumulator jest w peni
natadowany. Sprawdz styki pod katem koroziji.
W przypadku wystgpienia korozji ostroznie
oczys$¢ styki, nie wyginajac ich. Jezeli lampa nie
dziata, skontaktuj sie z serwisem klienta uvex.
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Wazne informacje

Srodki ostroznosci przy stosowaniu lampy

na hetm:

« Nie wrzucac¢ lampy na hetm do ognia

« kadowac lampe tylko za pomoca oryginalnej
tadowarki!

» W razie btedu skontaktuj sie z serwisem klienta.

« Nie otwieraj samodzielnie lampy.

* W przypadku uszkodzenia lampy, produkt
nalezy niezwtocznie wycofac z uzycia.

Ochrona srodowiska

Lampe i jej akcesoria utylizuj wytgcznie
w specjalnych punktach zbiérki.
Odpowiedzialnos¢

uvex nie odpowiada za bezposrednie, posrednie
i zwigzane z wypadkami konsekwencje oraz

za wszelkie formy uszkodzenia zwigzane

z uzytkowaniem produktu.
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Gwarancja

uvex udziela dla tej lampy czotowej dwuletniej
gwarancji, obejmujgcej wady materiatowe

i produkcyjne. Z zakresu gwarancji wytgczone
sg Slady normalnego zuzycia, korozja lub szkody
w konsekwencji nieprawidtowego uzycia.

uvex pheos LED Lights oraz
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

EE

tylko uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

II1MGExiaopis|IC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Nie patrzy¢ bezposrednio w zrodio Swiatta.
Nie nadaje sie do uzywania przez dzieci!
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Produkt jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

Certyfikat badania: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Sczegolne warunki uzytkowania w obszarach

zagrozonych wybuchem:

1. Lampe do hetmu mozna uzywac w rozsze-
rzonym zakresie temperatury otoczenia, od
-20°C do + 50 °C.

2. Probe odpornosci na uderzenia, zgodnie z
EN 60079-0, punkt 26.4.2, przeprowadzono
przy zredukowanej energii uderzenia (2 J przy
oknie emisji Swiatta; 4 J przy obudowie lampy),
dla niskiego ryzyka zagrozenia uszkodzeniem
mechanicznym. Z testu wynika, ze lampe
na hetm nalezy chroni¢ przed zagrozeniami
mechanicznymi. Uszkodzone urzadzenie
nalezy niezwtocznie dezaktywowac i usungc z
zagrozonej strefy.

3. kadowanie lampy na hetm jest dozwolone tylko
poza obszarem zagrozonym wybuchem, przy
pomocy zatgczonej tadowarki.
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Navodila za uporabo za svetilke
za ¢elado uvex pheos LED Lights in
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Naéin delovanja in nacini svetenja

Pritisnite Nacini |[Lumen [Domet [Trajanje
stikalo svetenja

Svetilkaza |[Nizko |55 5m 11h

osvetlievanje [
povréine Visoko [115 10m 55 h

Lu¢ z dolgim |Nizko |55 50m |11 h

Snopom —— \vjisoko  [115 100m |55 h

1,6 Ah Li-ionska akumulatorska
baterija, teza 80g
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2. Polnjenje svetilke za ¢elado

Polnjenje svetilke za Celado se izvede s pomocjo
prilozenega adapterja.

Micro USB vti¢nico najdete na vrhu polnilnega
adapterja. (Sl. 2a)

Prosimo, uporabljajte samo prilozen polnilnik!
Prikljucite adapter na svetilko za ¢elado in ga
pritisnite navzdol, da se zaskodi. (Sl. 2b)

Rdeca LED lucka stanja v svetilki zdaj sveti in
sporocCa, da sta svetilka in polnilnik povezana.
Celoten cikel polnjenja traja pribl. 4,5 ur.
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3. Names¢éanije svetilke na ¢elado

Za namestitev svetilke na ¢elado polozite nosilec
svetilke za ¢elado na priklju¢ni del na ¢eladi ter
pritisnite svetilko navzdol, da je trdno pritrjena.
(SI.3)

Uporaba svetilke za celado

Pred uporabo morate svetilko za ¢elado napolniti.
Za to uporabite priloZen polnilni adapter. Pri tem
upostevajte tocko 2. Ko je polnilnik priklju¢en,
sveti LED luc¢ka stanja na polnilniku rdece.
Svetilka se zdaj polni. Ko LED lu¢ka stanja sveti
zeleno, je svetilka povsem napolnjena.

Rdeca LED lu¢ka stanja v svetilki za ¢elado
pomeni samo povezavo s polnilnikom!

Svetilka za ¢elado ima 4 razli¢ne nacine svetenja.
Za spremembo nacina svetenja pritisnite rumen
gumb za vklop. Ko ste preklopili vse nacine
svetenja, se svetilka za ¢elado izklopi.
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Namescanje na uvex pheos

Pri montazi upostevajte tocko 3. Uvedite
drzalo svetilke za ¢elado v priklju¢ek na celadi.
PrepriCajte se, ali je svetilka za ¢elado trdno
pritriena.

Akumulatorska baterija

Svetilka je opremljena s posebno Li-ionsko
akumulatorsko baterijo. uvex zagotavlja

najmanj 500 ciklov polnjenja. V primeru izgube
zmogljivosti se obrnite na naso sluzbo za pomoc¢
strankam. Ne poskusSajte odpirati svetilke.

Motnje delovanja

Preverite, ali je akumulatorska baterija povsem
napolnjena. Preverite morebitno korozijo
kontaktov. V primeru korozije previdno odistite
kontakte, pri emer jih ne smete zviti. Ce vasa
svetilka po tem ne deluje, se obrnite na sluzbo za
pomoc¢ strankam podijetja uvex.
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Pomembne informacije

Previdnostni ukrepi pri uporabi svetilke za ¢elado

- Svetilke za ¢elado ne mecite v ogenj

* Svetilko za ¢elado polnite samo z originalnim
polnilnikom!

« V primeru napake se obrnite na sluzbo za
pomo¢ strankam.

* Svetilke za ¢elado ne odpirajte sami.

* V primeru poskodbe naglavne svetilke vas
naproSamo, da svetilko takoj izloCite iz uporabe.

Varovanje okolja

Svetilko in njeno dodatno opremo odlozite le v
posebne zbiralnike.

Jamstvo

Podjetje uvex ne prevzema odgovornosti za
neposredne, posredne posledice ali posledice
zaradi nezgod ter za vse druge oblike poskodb
zaradi uporabe tega proizvoda.
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Garancija

Podijetje uvex daje za to naglavno svetilko za
material in napake v izdelavi dveletno garancijo. Iz
garancije so izklju¢ene obi¢ajna obraba, korozija
ali posledi¢ne Skode, nastale zaradi nepravilne
uporabe.

uvex pheos LED Lights in
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Ce =@
-20°C IP67

samo uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Ne glejte neposredno v sijalko.
Ni primerna za otroke!

148 | SL



Izdelek je v skladu s slede¢imi normativami:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Certifikat o ocenjevanju skladnosti:
IBEXU17ATEX1048 X

Za uporabo v eksplozivnih atmosferah (Ex-

okolje) upostevaijte slede¢a navodila:

1. Svetilko na ¢eladi lahko uporabljate le na sobni
temperaturi v razponu med -20 °C do + 50 °C.

2. Obremenitveni test na udarce v skladu z
normativi EN 60079-0, dolo¢ba 26.4.2, je bil
narejen z zmanj$ano udarno mocjo (2 J pri
sevaniju svetlobe in 4 J pri dometu svetilke)
za manjSa mehanska tveganja. Zaradi tega
morate ¢elno svetilko S¢ititi pred mehanskimi
udarci. Poskodovano svetilko morate takoj
ugasniti in odstraniti iz eksplozivne atmosfere.

3. Svetilko na ¢eladi lahko polnite samo z
dobavljenim polnilcem in izven potencijalno
eksplozivne atmosphere.
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Manual de utilizare pentru lampi
de casca uvex pheos LED Lights si
uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Mod de functionare si moduri de iluminat

Apasati Moduri |Lumen [Raza |Durata
intrerupa- |de ilumi- de iluminat
torul nat actiune

Lumind am- |Joasa |55 5m 11 h
bientald  faa 15 [lom |55 h
Luminade |Joasa (55 50m |11 h
dstanta  ffaa 115 [100m |55 h

1,6 Acumulator Ah Li-ion,

Greutate 80g
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2. Incarcarea lampii pentru casca

Incarcarea lampii pentru casca are loc cu ajutorul
adaptorului livrat impreuna cu ea.

Portul micro USB este situat in partea de sus a
adaptorului de incéarcare. (Fig. 2a)

Va rugam sa utilizati doar incarcatorul livrat!
Inserati adaptorul pe lampa pentru casca si apa-
sati-l pana cand se inclicheteaza. (Fig. 2b)

Se aprinde LED-ul rosu din lampa, lucru care
semnalizeaza cuplarea dintre lampa si incarcator.
Un ciclu complet de incarcare dureaza cca.

4,5 ore.
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3. Atasarea lampii de casca

Pentru atasarea lampii de casca asezati suportul
lampii in zona prevazuta pentru acesta la casca
apoi apasati lampa, pana cand se fixeaza.

(Fig. 3)

Operarea lampii pentru casca

Lampa pentru casca trebuie incarcata inainte

de utilizare. Folositi pentru aceasta incarcatorul
livrat impreuna cu ea. A se respecta Punctul 2.
Dupa conectarea incarcatorului, LED-ul rosu de
la incarcator se aprinde. Lampa se incarca. Cand
LED-ul este verde, lampa este complet incarcata.
LED-ul rosu din lampa pentru casca indica doar
conexiunea dintre aceasta si incarcator!

Lampa pentru casca dispune de 4 moduri de
iluminat diferite. Pentru comutarea intre diversele
moduri va rugam sa apasati butonul galben.
Dupa ce ati trecut prin toate modurile de iluminat,
lampa pentru casca se stinge.
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Conectarea la uvex pheos

Pentru montaj a se respecta Punctul 3. Inserati
suportul lampii in zona de la casca prevazuta
pentru aceasta. Asigurati-va de faptul ca lampa
este bine fixata pe casca.

Acumulator

Lampa este dotata cu un acumulator special pe
baza de Li-ion. uvex garanteaza cel putin 500
cicluri de incarcare. In cazul in care observati o
diminuare a capacitatii va rugam sa va adresati
Serviciului Clienti. Nu incercati sa desfaceti
lampa.

Defectiune de functionare

Verificati daca acumulatorul a fost incarcat
complet. Verificati contactele sa nu prezinte
urme de coroziune. In cazul in care observati
urme de coroziune, razuiti-le incet, fara a le indoi.
Daca lampa tot nu functioneaza, va rugam sa va
adresati Serviciului Clienti uvex.
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Informatii importante

Masuri de precautie in utilizarea lampii pentru

casca

» Lampa pentru casca nu se va arunca in fo

« Incarcati lampa pentru casca doar cu
incarcatorul ei original!

« In cazul unor defectiuni va rugam sa va adresati
Serviciului Clienti.

» Nu deschideti lampa pentru casca.

- In caz de deteriorare a lanternei frontale, va
rugam sa scoateti imediat produsul din uz.

Protectia mediului inconjurator

Va rugam sa evacuati lampa pentru casca doar in
centrele speciale de colectare a deseurilor.

Raspundere

uvex nu preia nicio raspundere pentru efecte
directe, indirecte sau accidentale, precum si
pentru orice alta forma de deteriorare in urma
utilizarii acestui produs.
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Garantie

uvex ofera o garantie de doi ani pentru aceasta
lampa de casca, pentru materialul din care este
confectionata si pentru defectiuni din productie.
Nu sunt acoperite de garantie urme de uzura
normale, coroziune sau efectele acestora, care
pot fi puse pe seama utilizarii neconforme.

uvex pheos LED Lights si
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

QEIE

doar uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G Exiaopis|IC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
—-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED risk group 2 - IEC 6247

Nu priviti direct in lampa.
A nu se lasa la indemana copiilor!
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Produs conform urmatoarelor norme:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN 60079-11:2012

- EN 60079-28:2015

Certificat de examinare: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Conditii specifice de utilizare in zonele expuse

pericolului de explozie:

1. Lampa de casca se poate utiliza de-a lungul
unui interval extins de temperatura ambientala
cuprins intre -20°C si +50°C.

2. Testul de rezistenta la impact conform
standardului EN 60079-0, clauza 26.4.2, a
fost efectuat cu energie de impact redus
(2 J la fereastra de iesire a luminii; 4 J la
carcasa lampii) pentru risc scazut de pericol
mecanic. In consecinta, lampa de casca
trebuie protejata de pericole mecanice.
Dispozitivele deteriorate trebuie dezactivate si
scoase imediat din zona expusa pericolului de
explozie.

3. Incarcarea lampii de casca este permisa numai
in afara zonei expuse pericolului de explozie, si
numai cu dispozitivul de incarcare al acesteia.
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Kezelési utmutato uvex pheos
LED-es sisaklampakhoz és uvex pheos
LED-es EX sisaklampakhoz

1. Miik6dési mad és vilagitasi modok

Nyomja meg|Uzem- [Lumen |[Hatota-|Vilagitasi
a kapcsolot |médok volsag |id6tartam
TerUletvila- |Ala- 55 5m 11 h
gitas csony

Magas (115 10m 5,5 h
Tavolsag Ala- 55 50m 11 h
féeny csony

Magas (115 100m (55 h

1,6 Ah Li-ion akkumulator,
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2. A sisaklampa feltoltése

A sisaklampa feltoltése a mellékelt adapterrel
torténik.

A mikro USB port a tolté adapter tetejénél talal-
hato. (2a abra)

Kérijlk, hogy csak a mellékelt toltokésziléket
hasznalja!

Csatlakoztassa az adaptert a sisaklampahoz és
nyomja le kattanasig. (2b abra)

A piros allapotjelzd LED lampa vilagit, és jelzi a
csatlakozo és a toltdkésziilek kozotti kapcsola-
tot. Egy teljes toltési ciklus korlbelll 4,5 ora.
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3. A sisaklampa felhelyezése a sisakra

A sisaklampa felhelyezéséhez tegye a sisaklam-
pan 1évd tartot a lampabefogora, majd nyomja
lefelé a lampat, amig szilardan nem il.

(3. abra)

A sisaklampa kezelése

Hasznalat el6tt a sisaklampat fel kell tolteni.
Ehhez hasznalja a mellékelt téltétadaptert.
Ehhez olvassa el a 2. pontot. A t6ltdkésziilék
csatlakoztatasa utan a toltékeésziilék allapotjelzd
LED-je pirosan vilagit. A lampa most t6ltédik. Ha
az allapotjelzd LED zolden vilagit, akkor a lampa
teljesen fel van toltve.

A piros allapotjelzd LED a sisaklampan csak azt
jelzi, hogy van kapcsolat a toltével!

A sisaklampa 4 kilénb6z6 vilagitasi moddal
rendelkezik. A vilagitasi méd megvaltoztatasahoz
nyomja meg a sarga bekapcsold gombot. Az
Osszes vilagitasi mod végigkapcsolasa utan a
sisaklampa kikapcsol.
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Felhelyezés az uvex pheos sisakra

A szereléshez vegye figyelembe a 3. pontot.

A sisaklampa tartojat vezesse be a sisakon
kialakitott befogoba. Gydz6djon meg arrol, hogy
a sisaklampa szilardan (il-e a sisakon.

Akkumulator

A lampa specidlis Li-ion akkumulatorral
rendelkezik. Az uvex legalabb 500 toltési ciklusra
vallal garanciat. Kapacitasvesztés esetén
forduljon tgyfélszolgalatunkkal. Ne probalja meg
felnyitni a lampat.

Uzemzavar

Ellendrizze, hogy az akkumulator teljesen fel
van-e toltve. Ellendrizze az érintkezok korroziojat.
Az esetleges korroziét dvatosan kaparja

le az érintkezdk meggorbitése nélkiil. Ha a

lampa ezutan sem mukodik, forduljon az uvex
lgyfélszolgalatahoz.
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Fontos informaciok

Ovintézkedések a sisaklampa hasznalata kdzben

- Ne dobja tlizbe a sisaklampat.

- A sisaklampat csak az eredeti toltokésziilékkel
toltse!

« Hiba esetén kérjlik, Iépjen kapcsolatba az
ligyfélszolgalattal.

« Ne nyissa ki sajat maga a sisaklampat.

« A fejlampa sériilése esetén, kérjlk,
haladéktalanul sziintesse be a készlilék
lizemeltetését.

Kornyezetvédelem

A lampat és a tartozékait csak specialis
gyljtéeszkdzokben artalmatlanitsa.

Felelosség

Az uvex nem vallal feleldsséget semmilyen
kdzvetlen, kdozvetett és balesetbdl adddo
vagy barmely egyéb karért, amely a termék
hasznalatabol ered.
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Garancia

Az uvex ehhez a homloklampahoz anyag- és
gyartasi hibak esetére két éves garanciat vallal.
Nem tartoznak a garancia korébe a normalis
kopasbal, korrézidbol vagy a szakszerttlen
hasznalatbdl ered6 kdvetkezményes karokért.

uvex pheos LED-lampak
és
uvex pheos LED-es EX lampak:

Ce =@
-20°C IP67

csak UVEX pheos EX LED-es lampak:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia opis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

2-es LED kockazati csoport 2 - IEC 6247

Ne nézzen kdzvetlenlil a fényforrasba.
Gyerekek szamara nem alkalmas!
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Az alabbi szabvanyoknak megfelel6 termék:
- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

Tanusitvany: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

A robbanasveszélyes teriiletek specifikus

hasznalati feltételei:

1. A sisaklampa -20 °C - + 50 °C kiterjesztett
hémeérséklettartomanyban hasznalhato.

2. Az EN 60079-0 szabvany 26.4.2. pontja
szerinti mechanikai (tésvizsgalat csokkentett
Utéenergiaval tortént (2 J a fénykibocsato
ablaknal; 4 J a lampatestnél) a mechanikai
veszeély csOkkentése céljabol. Tehat a
sisaklampat védeni kell a mechanikai
veszeélytol. A sérllt eszkdzoket haladéktalanul
ki kell kapcsolni és el kell tavolitani a
robbanasveszélyes teriletrdl.

3. A sisaklampa toltése csak a
robbanasveszélyes terlleten kivdl
megengedett a mellékelt toltvel.
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Navod na pouzitie lamp na helmu

uvex pheos LED Lights a

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Sposob fungovania a svetelné rezimy
Stlacenie |Rezim |Lume- |Dosah |Doba
tlacidla ny svietenia
Plosné Nizky |55 5m 11h
HELD Vysoky [115  [om |55 h
Dialkové Nizky |55 50m |11 h
svetlo Vysoky

batéria 1,6 Ah Li-ion,

hmotnost 80g
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2. Nabijanie svietidla na helmu

Svietidlo na helmu sa nabija s pomocou dodava-
ného adaptéru.

Port micro USB sa nachadza na hornej strane
nabijacieho adaptéra. (Obr. 2a)

Pouzivajte iba dodavané nabijacie zariadenie!
Adaptér nasadte na svietidlo na helmu a zatlacte
ho dole, az kym nezaklapne. (Obr. 2b)

Na lampe teraz svieti Cervena stavova LED a sig-
nalizuje spojenie medzi lampou nabijackou. Cely
nabijaci cyklus trva cca. 4,5 hodiny.
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3. Nasadenie svietidla na helmu

Lampu nasadite tak, Ze drziak na lampe polozite
na uchytenie lampy na helme a lampu zatlacite
nadol tak, aby bola pevne uloZena. (Obr. 3)

Obsluha lampy na helmu

Lampu na helmu musite pred pouzitim nabit. Na
to sa pouziva dodavany nabijaci adaptér. Dbajte
pri tom na bod ¢.2. Po nasadeni na nabijacku na
nej blika ¢ervena stavova LED. Lampa sa teraz
nabija. Ak svieti zelena stavova LED, lampa je
plne nabita.

Cervena stavova LED v lampe na prilbu
signalizuje iba pripojenie k nabijacke!

Lampa na helmu ma 4 rézne svetelné rezimy.
Svetelné rezimy menite stlacenim zltého tlacidla
zapnutia. Lampa na helmu sa po prepnuti
vSetkych svetelnych rezimov vypne.
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Nasadenie na uvex pheos

Pri montazi dodrzte bod ¢.3. Drziak lampy
zasunte do zapusteného uchytenia na helme.
Uistite sa, ze lampa pevne dosadla na helmu.

Batéria

Lampa je vybavena so Specialnou batériou Li-ion.
uvex garantuje najmenej 500 nabijacich cyklov.
Pri strate kapacity sa obratte na nas zakaznicky
servis. Nepokusajte sa otvorit lampu.

Funkéna porucha

Skontrolujte, &i je batéria plne nabita.
Skontrolujte, ¢i na kontaktoch nie je kordzia.

V pripade kordézie kontakty opatrne oSkrabte,
ale neohybaijte ich. Ak vasa lampa ani potom
nefunguje, obratte sa na zakaznicky servis uvex.
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Dolezité informacie

Bezpecnostné opatrenia pri pouZzivani lampy na

helmu

« Lampu na helmu nehadzte do ohna.

« Lampu na helmu nabijajte iba s originalnou
nabijackou!

« V pripade poruchy kontaktujte zakaznicky
servis.

« Lampu na helmu neotvarajte.

« V pripade poskodenia okamzite vyradte lampu
helmy z prevadzky.

Ochrana Zivotného prostredia
Lampu a jej prisluSenstvo likvidujte iba v
Specialnych zberniach.

Rucenie

uvex neprebera Ziadne rucenie za priame,
nepriame a havarijné nasledky, ani za ziadnu
formu poskodenia z dévodu pouzivania tohto
vyrobku.
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Zaruka

uvex poskytuje na material a vyrobné chyby
tejto ¢elovej lampy dvojroénu zaruku. Zo

zaruky su vylucené stopy po abnormalnom
pouzivani, kordzia a nasledné skody odvodené z
nezamyslaného pouzivania.

uvex pheos LED Lights a
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

EE

iba uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

1MGExiaopisllIC T4 Ga
Il 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED rizikova skupina 2 - IEC 6247

Nepozerat priamo do svietidla.
Nie je uréené pre deti!
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Produkt v sulade s nasledujicimi normami:

EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013
EN 60079-11:2012
EN 60079-28:2015

Certifikat skusky: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifické podmienky pouzivania v oblastiach
s rizikom vybuchu oznacenych Ex:

1.

2.

Svetlo helmy sa moZe pouzit v rozSirenom
rozsahu okolitej teploty od -20 °C do + 50 °C.
Test odolnosti na naraz podla normy EN
60079-0, bod 26.4.2 bol vykonany so zniZzenou
energiou narazu (2 J pri okne svetelnych
emisii; 4 J pri kryte lampy) pre nizke riziko
mechanického nebezpecenstva. Svetlo helmy
sa musi prislusne chranit pred mechanickym
nebezpecenstvom. Poskodené zariadenia

sa musia okamzite deaktivovat a odstranit z
oblasti s nebezpecenstvom vybuchu.

. Nabijanie svetla helmy je povolené len mimo

oblasti s nebezpecenstvom vybuchu pomocou
prislusného nabijacieho zariadenia.
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YnyTtcTBO 3a ynoTtpeoby namne 3a wsem
uvex pheos LED cBetna u
uvex pheos LED cBetna EX

1. DYHKUMOHANHOCT U PEXXUMU OCBET/beHa

MputucHy Tt |Pexknm (JlymeH|Oowmet [Tpajarbe-
npekugay oc-
BeT/bekba
MoBpwmHeko [Hn3ak |55 5m (11 h
cBeTio Bucok [115 [10m |55 h
DamsuHeko  |Husak |55 50m |11h
EElle Bucok [115 [100 m |55 h

JNutnjym-joHcka 6aTepuija on 1,6 Ah, <=

TexxwuHa 80g
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2. Nyrwere namne 3a wnem

Myrerbe Namne 3a wnem Bpwmn ce nomohy
afanTepckux enemeHara.

Mikro USB ulaz se nalazi na vrhu adaptera za
punjenje. (cnuka 2a)

Monvmo Bac fa KopucTuTe caMmo UCMOPYYEHN
nytbay

MpukrbyunTe aganTep Ha namny 3a LWnem u
NPUTUCHUTE Ia TakKo Aa KIMKHe 'y fiexkuiTe.
(cnuka 26)

LipeHo LED cBeTno cratyca Ha namnu ke ce
yNanuTh U CUrHaNM3npaTy cnpery namehy namne
1 nywada. Limknyc notnyHor nyserba Tpaje oko
4,5 catun.
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3. MocTaBrbatbe namne 3a WeM Ha LWiiem

[a éucte nocTtasmnv namny 3a Wnem nocTasuTe
Ap>Kady namne 3a LWiem Ha Hocad namne Ha Lwnemy
1 NPUTUCHUTE Namny Ha [ore Tako Aa YBPCTO
HanerHe y nexwuwre. (cnuka 3)

YnoTtpeba namne 3a wnem

Jlamna 3a wnem mopa 6uTn HanyheHa npe
yrnoTpebe. 3a nyHere ce KOPUCTU UCTIOPYHEHN
apanTep 3a nykerse. [lornenajte Tavky 2. HakoH
npvK/by4YmBama nyrwadva LED ceeTno ctatyca

Ha nywady ke s3acseTneTu upseHo. Jlamna ce
capa nyHun. Kapa LED cTaTtyca 3acBeTnu 3eneHo,
namna je HanyHeHa.

LipeeHo LED cBeTno cTatyca Ha namnu 3a Lwniem
nokasyje camo Aa je npukrbyyeH nysad!

Jlamna 3a wnem nva 4 pasnuumnta pexxmma
ocseT/bera. [la 6rcTe NPOMEHUN PEXUM
ocBeT/berba MPUTUCHUTE XXYTO Ayrme 3a
Hanajarbe. HakoH yKkrbydmBama CBUX pexuma
ocBeT/bera, lamna 3a LWieM Ce UCKIbyuyje.
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MocTtaBsbare Ha uvex pheos

3a MoHTaxy nornenajte tadky 3. MNputucHnTe
Op>kay namne 3a LWnemM Ha wnem ca yrpaheHnm
Hocadewm. [poBepuTe Aa v je namna 3a LWiem
YBPCTO hUCKMpaHa Ha Liemy.

BaTtepwuja

Jlamna je onpemsbeHa crneuujariHoM UTUjyM-
jOHCKOM 6aTepmjoM. uvex rapaHTyje Hajmare 500
umkiyca nysersa. Y cnydajy rybutka kanaumreTa
obpaTuTe ce Halem KOPUCHNYKOM cepBucy. He
noKyLuaeajTe na oTBOpUTE namy.

KBap

MNpoBepuTe oa nu je 6aTtepuja NOTNYHO HaMyHeHa.
[MpoBepuTe Aa N Ha KOHTaKT1UMa NocToje

3Hauu koposuije. Y cny4ajy Koposuje NaXkibuBo
o4mcTuTe cnobopHe KoHTakTe Boaehu padyHa

ha vx He caBujaTe. AKO namna nocrne Tora Huje
PyHKUMOHaNHa obpaTnTe Ce KOPUCHNYKOM
CepBUCY KOMMaHuje uvex.
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BaxkHe uHopmaumje

Mepe onpe3sa npu Kopuwhery navne 3a Lwiem

* He 6auajte namny 3a wniem y BaTpy

+ lamny 3a wnem nyHnte nomoky opurmHanor
nyrava!

* Y cnyyajy kBapa obpaTtnte ce KOPUCHUYKOM
cepBucy.

* Jlamny 3a wnem He oTBapajte camu.

+ U slucaju oStecenja lampe za glavu, momentalno
povucite proizvod iz upotrebe.

3awTunTa )XMBOTHE cpeauHe

INamne v ogrosapajyhn npubop ognaxmTte y
oTnag y nocebHUM LeHTpMMA 3a Cakyn/barbe
oTnaga.

OproBopHoCT

Uvex He npeysrma HUKaKBYy 0ArOBOPHOCT 3a 610
KakBY OVNPEKTHY, UHOVPEKTHY UK CyYajHy, UK
6110 KOjy ApYry WTETY HacTany ynotpebom oBor
npovseoaa.
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FapaHuuja

uvex ogobpasa rapaHuujy 3a 0By YEOHy namny

y nornepy HepocTartaka y Matepujany u nspagm
y Tpajamy oA Ase rogunHe. MapaHumjom HUCY
obyxsaheHn yobuyajeHn 3Haum xabara, Koposuje
VN NMOCPEeHe WTeTe Koje nponsunnase u3
HenpaswsHe ynoTpe6e.

uvex pheos LED csetna u
uvex pheos LED csetna EX:

e E =@
—20°C IP67

camo uvex pheos LED ceetna EX:

MG ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I1 2D Ex iaopis llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Ta< +50°C

LED rpyna onacHocTu 2 - [EC 6247

He rnepaTtn OUPEKTHO y U3BOpP CBET/IOCTU.
Hwnje nono6Ho 3a geuy!
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Proizvod je saobrazan sa dole navedenim

Standardima:

- EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013

- EN60079-11:2012

- EN60079-28:2015

Sertifikat testiranja: IBExU17ATEX1048 X

Specifi¢ni uslovi koriSéenja u potencijalno

ekspolozivnim atmosferama:

1. Lampa na Slemu se moze koristiti pri
temperaturama koje se kre¢u od -20 °C do
+ 50 °C.

2. Test otpornosti na udare u skladu sa EN
60079-0, klauzulom 26.4.2 je izvrSen sa
smanjenom energijom udara (2 J na viziru gde
se emituje svetlo; 4 J kod dodatka za lampu)
radi minimalnog rizika od mehanicke opasnosti.
Shodno tome, lampa na Slemu mora biti
zasticena od mehanickih opasnosti. Ostecena
oprema se momentalno mora deaktivirati i
ukloniti iz potencijalno ekspozivne atmosfere.

3. Punjenje lampe na Slemu je isklju¢ivo dozvoljeno
izvan potencijalno eksplozivne atmosfere
zajedno sa povezanim adapterom za punjenje.
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Upute za uporabu svjetiljki za kacigu

uvex pheos LED Lightsi

uvex pheos LED Lights EX

1. Nacin rada i modusi svjetla

Pritisnuti Modusi | Lume- | Do- Trajanje
sklopku na met svjetla
Povrsinsko |Nisko |55 5m 11 h
S Visoko |15 |[10m |55 h
Dugo sv- Nisko |55 50m (11h
jetio Visoko |[115

1,6 Ah litij-ionska punjiva baterija, <&
tezina 80g
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2. Punjenije svjetiljke za kacigu

Punjenje svijetilike za kacigu pomocu
isporuc¢enog prilagodnika.

Mikro USB uti¢nica se nalazi na vrhu adaptera za
punjenje. (SI. 2a)

Upotrijebite samo isporuceni punjac!

Utaknite prilagodnik na svjetiljku za kacigu i pri-
tisnite ga tako da se uglavi. (Sl. 2b)

Crvena statusna LED-lampica svijetli i time
signalizira spoj svjetilike i punjaca. Ciklus punjenja
ukupno traje otpr. 4 sata i 30 minuta.
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3. Stavljanje svjetiljke na kacigu

Da biste stavili svjetiliku na kacigu, drza¢ na
svjetiljci za kacigu stavite na prihvat svjetilike na
kacigi i pritisnite svjetiljku prema dolje tako da
évrsto nalegne. (SI. 3)

Rukovanje svjetiljkom za kacigu

Prije uporabe treba napuniti svjetiliku za
kacigu. Pritom se koristi isporu¢eni prilagodnik
za punjenje. Uzmite u obzir korak 2. Nakon
postavljanja punjaca, svijetli crvena statusna
LED-lampica na punjacu. Svjetilika se puni. Ako
statusna LED-lampica svijetli zeleno, svjetiljka je
napunjena.

Crvena statusna LED-lampica u svjetilici za
kacigu signalizira samo spoj s punjacem!
Svjetilika za kacigu ima vise od 4 razlicitih
modusa svjetla. Kod promjene modusa svjetla
pritisnite Zuti gumb za ukljucivanje. Nakon
aktiviranja svih modusa svjetla, iskljucit ¢e se
svjetilika za kacigu.
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Postavljanje na kacigu uvex pheos

Kod montaze uzmite u obzir korak 3. Uvucite
drzac svijetiljke za kacigu u prihvat unutar kacige.
Pobrinite se da svijetiljika za kacigu ¢vrsto nalijeze
na kacigu.

Punjiva baterija

Svijetilika je opremljena posebnom litij-ionskom
punjivom baterijom. uvex jam¢i najmanje 500
ciklusa punjenja. Kod gubitka kapaciteta obratite
se nasoj Sluzbi za korisnike. Ne pokuSavajte
otvarati svjetiljku.

Smetnja funkcije

Provijerite je li potpuno napunjena punjiva baterija.
Provjerite ima li korozije na kontaktima. PaZljivo
ostruzite hrdu s kontakata i nemojte ih savijati.
Ako svijetiljka vise nije ispravna, obratite se Sluzbi
za korisnike tvrtke uvex.
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Vazne informacije

Mijere opreza kod uporabe kacige za svjetiljku

« Svjetiliku za kacigu ne bacajte u vatru

« Svjetilika za kacigu napunite samo originalnim
punjacem!

» U slucaju greSke obratite se Sluzbi za korisnike.

» Nemojte sami otvarati svjetiljku za kacigu.

« U slu¢aju da je svjetlo na kacigi oSteceno,
molimo Vas odmah povucite proizvod iz
uporabe.

Zastita okolisa

Zbrinite svjetiljku i pribor samo na posebnim
mjestima za sakupljanje.

Odgovornost

uvex ne preuzima odgovornost za izravna,
neizravna i posljedi¢na ostec¢enja te bilo koju
drugu Stetu uzrokovanu koristenjem ovog
proizvoda.
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Jamstvo

uvex za ovu naglavnu svjetiliku daje dvogodiSnje
jamstvo na materijal i pogresnu izradu. Jamstvo
ne pokriva normalne tragove trosenja, korozije

i oStecenja nastala nepravilnim na¢inom
koristenja.

uvex pheos LED Lights i
uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

Q=6

samo uvex pheos LED Lights EX:

111G ExiaopislIC T4 Ga
I 2D Ex ia op is llIC T130°C Db
-20°C < Tas< +50°C

LED skupina rizika 2 - IEC 6247

Ne gledajte izravno u svjetlo.
Nije prikladno za djecu!
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Proizvod je u skladu sa sljedeé¢im Normativima:

EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013
EN 60079-11:2012
EN 60079-28:2015

Certifikat provjere: IBExXU17ATEX1048 X

Posebni uvjeti koristenja u podrucjima
oznacenim EX:

1.

Svijetlo za kacigu moze se koristiti u proSire-
nom rasponu temperatura od -20 °C do
+50 °C.

. Test otpora na udarce u skladu s EN 60079-

0, klauzula 26.4.2 proveden je sa smanjenom
udarnom energijom (2 J po otvoru za svjetlo:
4 J po kucistu svijetilike) za malu opasnost
mehanickog ostecenja. U skladu s time, svjetlo
za kacigu treba zastiti od mehanickih ostece-
nja. Osteéene uredaje treba odmah deaktivirati
i ukloniti iz podrucja gdje postoji opasnost od
eksplozije.

. Punjenje svjetla za kacigu dozvoljeno je jedino

izvan podrucja gdje postoji opasnost od ek-
splozije i to samo s uredajem za punjenje koji je
za to namijenjen.

184 | HR












Hersteller/Manufacturer:
UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH
Wuerzburger StraBe 181-189
D-90766 Fuerth

Postfach 25 42 « D-90715 Fuerth
Germany

Telefon: +49(0)91197 36 0
Telefax: +49(0)911 97 36 760
E-Mail: serviceteam@uvex.de
Internet: uvex-safety.de

1.090.035/04/04.17/v003 © 2017 — UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH

protecting people



